Form 2.18BA

(full name of
court)

(a) Insert full
name(s)

and address{es)
of
administrator(s)

{b) Insert name
and

address of
registered office
of

company

(c) Insert date
of appointment,
{d) Insert name
of
applicant/appoin
ter

(e) Insert date

Rule 30(3)

The Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989
Notice of deemed approval of proposals

Name of Company Company number

WB 2019 Realisations Limited (formerly Wrightbus NIOD6119
Lirmnited)
In the Court case number

High Court of Justice, Northern Ireland 24961 of 2019

I/We (2} Michael John Magnay Peter Michael Allen

Deloitte LLP Deloitte (NI) Limited
PO Box 500 19 Bedford Street

2 Hardman Street Belfast

Manchester BT2 7E)

M&0 2AT

having been appointed administrators of (b) WB 2019 Realisations Limited (formerly Wrightbus
Limited), 19 Bedford Street, Beifast BT2 7E)

on (c) 25 September 2019

by (d) the directors

hereby give notice that:

having made a statement under paragraph 53(1) of Schedule B1 and no meeting having been
requisitioned under paragraph 50 of that Schedule,

the proposals sent by me on (e) 20 November 2019
were deemed to have been approved on (e) 2 December 2019

Signed

Joint / Administrator(s)

Dated 9 December 2019

-

<

[}

w

ul

m *J1BK446KA*

2 111122019 #48

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland



Deloitte.

Wrights Group Limited (“"Wrights Group™)

WB 2019 Realisations Limited (formerly Wrightbus Limited) ("Wrightbus™)

WBED 2019 Realisations Limited (formerly Wright En-Drive Limited) ("En-Drive”)
WBC 2019 Realisations Limited (formerly Wright Composites Limited) ("Composites”)
WBM 2019 Realisations Limited (formerly Metallix Limited) ("Metallix”)

(All in Administration) together (“the Companies”) or (the Group”)

Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals pursuant to Paragraph 50 of
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989 (as amended)
(“the Order”)

Michael John Magnay of Deloitte LLP {“Deloitte”) and Peter Michael Allen of Deloitte (NI) Limited {"DNI") (“the Joint Administrators”™)
were appointed Joint Administrators of the Companies by the directors of the Companies of 201 Galgorm Road, Ballymena, Co. Antrim
BT42 1SA on 25 September 2019. The affairs, business and property of the Companies are managed by the Joint Administrators. The Joint
Administrators act as agents of the Companies and contract without personal liability. All licensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte are
licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency Practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales. Peter Michael Allen
is authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Scotland.

For the purposes of paragraph 101(2) of Schedule B1 of the Order, the Joint Administrators confirm that they are authorised to carry out
all functions, duties and powers by either of them jointly and severally.

Council Regulation (EU) No 2015/848 applies and these are the main proceedings as defined in Article 3(1) of that regulation.

20 November 2019



®
o
©
(=)
®
o
®

Contents

Executive Summary
Background
Post-appointment
Remuneration and expenses
Additional information

Appendices




Contacts

Joint Administrators
of the Companies

Michael John Magnay
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 500

2 Hardman Street
Manchester

M60 2AT

Peter Michael Allen
Deloitte (NI} Limited
19 Bedford Street
Belfast

BT2 7E]

Contact details

Email: jehough@deloitte.co.uk
Tel: 0121 695 5723

Correspondence Address: Deloitte
LLP, Four Brindleyplace,
Birmingham Bl 2HZ

)
000
@06

Deloitte.

Wrights Group Limited ("Wrights Group”)

WB 2019 Realisations Limited (formerly Wrighbus Limited) {(“"Wrightbus")

WBED 2019 Realisations Limited (formerly Wright En-Drive Limited) (“En-Drive”)

WBC 2019 Realisations Limited (formerly Wright Composites Limited) ("Composites”)

WBM 2019 Realisations Limited (formerly Metallix Limited) ("Metallix”) {AH in Administration) together
(“the Companies”} or (“the Group”)

This Statement of Joint Administrators’ Proposals (“the Proposals”) has been prepared pursuant to paragraph 50 of
Schedule B1 of the Order, which requires that we, as the Joint Administrators, provide creditors with details of our
proposals to achieve the purpose of the administrations.

We do not consider that any of the Companies have sufficient property to enable distributions to be made to
unsecured creditors, other than under the prescribed part provisions pursuant to Article 150A(2)(a) of the Order,
(“the Prescribed Part”) in Wrights Group, Wrightbus, En-Drive, Composites and Metallix.

As such, we are not required to convene a meeting of creditors to consider our proposals unless requested to do so
by creditors whose total debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of one of the Companies. If you would like
us to convene a meeting of creditors, please complete the relevant Form 2.21B attached to this report and return it
to the Joint Administrators no later than 2 December 2019. A deposit of £1,000 towards the costs of convening
the meeting should be enclosed with the request, per Rule 2.038(4) of the Insolvency Rules {(Northern Ireland)
1991 (as amended) (“the Rules”).

The proposals will be deemed approved and notices to that effect will be filed at Companies House.
The following information is included in the report:

» background of the Group;

« the circumstances giving rise to the appointment of the Joint Administrators;

« the progress of the administrations to date; and

= the Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the objective of the administrations (page 14).

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of the Companies

Joint Administrators

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Wrights Greup of Companies (in Admunistration) | 20 November 2019

2



@ Executive Summary




Executive Topic [summary

m..:.::..m-.< ST LT WA B T-M +  The purpose of the administrations is to achieve a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a
Executive Summary ELUIEEEY  whole than a through liquidation.

Joint » Having failed to secure a buyer following an Accelerated Merger & Acquisition ("AMA") sales
Administrators’ process, the Group was placed into administration on 25 September 2015.
strategy « As the Joint Administrators considered that there was still a realistic prospect that a sale of all or
part of the business could be achieved, the decision was taken to continue to trade, albeit on a
limited basis, in order to preserve the value of the Group.
= Absent any funding {other than monies to be realised during the course of the administration),
trading operations were significantly reduced, with the majority of the employees being made
redundant on appointment. 66 employees were retained to assist the Joint Administrators
discharge their statutory duties and with the limited operations whilst a sale of business was
pursued. See page 12 for further details.
+ Foliowing a further round of negotiations with potential buyers, two offers were progressed
resulting in:
» The sale of the external business of Composites to Jans Composites Limited (*JCL") on
11 October 2019; and
+ The sale of the majority of the business and assets of Wrights Group, Wrightbus, En-
Drive, Metallix and the internal business of Composites to Bamford Bus Company
Limited ("BBCL") on 22 October 201%. Further details on the sales can be found on page

12.
IGTIETRGTT I - As there is no prospect of any funds being returned to unsecured creditors (other than by way of
of creditors the Prescribed Part in Wrights Group, Wrightbus, En-Drive, Composites and Metallix), we will not
be convening creditors’ meetings, unless required to do so.
Estimated * On current information, the duration of the administrations is not likely to exceed 12 months,
Timescale following which it is anticipated that the Companies will move to dissolution, as detalled at page
16.
Estimated » As the statement of affairs has not yet been received, details of the known creditors and
Cutcomes amounts owed in respect of each company is provided at Appendix C. Copies of the statement of

affairs in respect of each company will be issued under separate cover in due course.
« Based on current information, we anticipate the following outcome for each category of creditor:

— Of the secured creditors, Invest Northern Ireland (“"INI"} will be repaid in full, however Bank
of Ireland ("Bol”) will not be repaid in full from any of the Companies.
- It is anticipated that preferential creditors of Wrightbus, En-Drive, Composites and Metallix,
@@@ will be paid in full. We have not received any preferential claims in respect of Wrights Group.
- It is unlikely that there will he a distribution for unsecured creditors, other than via the
Prescribed Part in Wrights Group, Wrightbus, En-Drive, Composites and Metallix,

@ @ @ E + Qur proposals for managing the business and affairs of the Companies can be found on page 14.

U @ - © 2019 Deloftte LLP | Wrights Group of Companies {in Adminlistration) | 20 Nevember 2019 4



@ Background
The Group

Summary financials

Joint Administrators’ appointment




Background
The Group

Summary Group structure

e e e e —-—m—————

Wrighthus Wright En-

Limited Drive Limited
("Wrightbus™}

Hoiding company

Operating company

Companies registered outside the UK
Cormpanies entering administration

alml | |

Bank of Ireland banking group

Background

The Companies designed and manufactured buses for the
global market but predominantly supplied the United
Kingdom and the Republic of Ireland.

The Group has international operations comprising of
Wrightbus International Pte Ltd (“International”),
Wrightbus (Hong Kong) Ltd and Wrightbus (Malaysia) Sdn
Bhd (together “the International Group”) The
International Group s not in an insolvency process.

As part of the sale of business (discussed on page 12),
the sales agreement grants an option to purchase the
shares in the International Group to BBCL.

Employees

As at 25 September 2019, the Cempanies employed
1,211 staff, as follows:

+ Wrightbus - 820 based in Northern Ireland, 50 based
in the United Kingdom, 3 based in Republic of Ireland
and 10 based overseas;

+ Composites — 132;
* En-Drive - 102;

» Metallix - 94; and

» Wrights Group - 1.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Wrights Group of Companies (in Administration) | 20 November 2019

Wright Wrightbus

Compasites International
Limited Pte Ltd

{"Composites”}

treg; Singapore)

Wrightbus (Hong
Kong) Ltd

{reg. Hong Kong}

{Mataysia) Sdn
Bhd

{reg: Malaysia)

Summarised Group Structure Chart

A summarised group structure chart (at the date of our
appointment) is set out above. Please note that this is
not a full group structure and excludes a number of
dormant companies within the wider group.

The Cornerstone Group Ltd ("Cornerstone”) is the
ultimate parent company of Wrights Group,
Cornerstone is a non trading, hoiding company and did
not participate with the bank facilities of the Group.
Cornerstone has not entered an insolvency process.

Wrights Group is the immediate parent of the trading
group and also owns a freehold property.

Wrightbus was the main trading entity of the Group and
both designed and manufactured buses.

En-Drive, Composites and Metaliix provided support
services to Wrightbus producing chassis, fibre glass
parts and metal fabrication services respectively.

The International Group manufacture buses in Malaysia
for the market in the Far East and provide aftercare
support services for that market.



Background

The Group
(continued)

>0
0066
@06

Debt & security structure

As at the date of appointment, the Group had £55m of
available debt facilities, comprising £52.5m from Bol
and £2.5m from INI (together the “Secured Creditors”).

The Group refinanced its debt facilities in October 2013
and the facilities had been drawn at varying levels since
that date, with £50m available up to June 2019. The
debt facilities in place as at appointment comprised the
following:

« Confidential Invoice Discounting facility;
= Revolving credit facility;

= 0On demand lcan;

= QOverdraft;

= Short term loan; and

= Foreign currency facilities.

In June 2019, Bol and INI approved a further £5.0m
short term loan (£2.5m each) in order to provide
additional time to run the AMA process {discussed
further on page 9). This funding was drawn in tranches
by the Group in July 2019 and August 2019 and
increased the Group’s available funding to £55m.

As at the date of appointment, a total of £40.6m was
drawn acrass all of the facilities.

Bol has full cross-guarantees across:
o  Wrights Group;

Wrightbus;

En-Drive;

Composites;

Metallix; and

International.

c ¢ o 0 ©

Debt & security structure (continued)

Bol's lending is secured by full debenture security
{including fixed and floating charges) and it has first-
ranking security over each of the entities in the Group.
It also has a qualifying floating charge for the purposes
of appointing an administrator.

The fixed and floating charges which underpin Bol’s
debenture security and cover the debt detailed opposite
were registered on 11 October 2013 as part of the
Group’s refinancing.

The additional £5.0m funding provided by Bol and INI
benefits from super senior security status (with the
exception of fixed charge debtors) with Bol and INI
ranking pari passu for this element of lending.

© 2019 Delaitte LiP | Wrights Group of Companies (in Administration) | 20 November 2019 7



Background Group Summary profit and loss account Overview of financial information

Management  Management Statutery Statutory .
w—.._ mma ﬁ_jmsn_m_m B N T L T T v eyt Extracts from the audited Group accounts for the
—1< monthsto 12 monthsto 12 months to months to twelve months to 31 December 20 “_.m_. 31 Umnmacmﬁ
31-Aug-19 31-Dec-18 31/12/2017 31/12/2016
Turnover TR LI ALIEEH 2017 and management accounts to 31 December
Cost of Sales {83,275) (100,402) (77,561) 227,881y 2018 and for the 8 month period to 31 August 2019
Gross Margin % "13% A A 440 are shown opposite.
Other Expenses 30,060 50,524 33,154 37,341 .. "
A_-u__._mwun. :mpmmaw :a.ymmu.yu ﬁu..ﬂuuv Am.u_NNu Please note that this information has not been

verified by the Joint Administrators, Deloitte or DNI.
Profit and loss commentary

Group Summary balance sheet

Management Management Statutory Statutory
Al s at A 14 t A t. t a 0

, v T b aaaas Tl In the management accounts for the 8 303n:..nm_._om
Tangible assets 12,905 13,359 11,750 12,985  to August 2019, loss before interest and tax ("LBIT
Intangible assets - - 1,757 1,757 9 :
Fixed assets 12.905 13,359 13,507 14,742 Was m”_.o.mﬂ.: compared to LBIT of £13.5m in the 12
wwmn debtors wmmw MWNW wwﬁu wmww month periocd to December 2018 and EBIT of £1.9m
Cash . . 14'108 2363 In the 12 month period ending December 2017.
Related P Bal, 3,162 - - - . .
Carrent nn_.w.nh aness Bi483 99,362 103,540 si7es_ |he Group’s n.ﬂmn__:o um_.ﬂo_‘._,:m_._nm has n_m.n_:._mn_ )

significantly since FY17, with the key driver being the

Trade creditors (21,104} (18,152) (40,341) (32,841) ducti - n_ -
Other creditors (6,170) (7,091) (23,606) (17,8s50) eduction in revenue and gross margin.
Bank Loans and Overdraft 44,085 49,154 - 2,021 .
ather M:ﬁmmw Hﬂuhfw . 2,021 Revenue Jmm reduced from £212.6m in FY17 to
Total Liabilities (82,857) (82,150) (63,546) {52,712) £137.4m in FY18 and then £103.8m in the 8 months
Net (Liabilities)/Assets [1370) 17,172 39,593 55057 ending Aug-19. This is primarily driven by a decline

in the UK bus market and, the Group not being able
Note: the cansolidated balances above also include the International Group which are o replace the significant Transport for London
not in administration. ; i

contract which completed in FY18.

See overleaf for a combination of other factors which
contributed to the declining trading performance.

Balance sheet commentary

The Group is balance sheet insolvent with net
liabilities of £1.4m per the August 2019 management
accounts.

The balance relating to tangible fixed assets includes
land and buildings, leasehold property improvements,
IT equipment, furniture, fixtures and fittings and
plant and machinery across the various sites.

Debters are predominantly amounts invoiced to
customers for delivery of buses and spare parts.

Stock includes raw materials, worl in progress
("WIP"} and finished goods.

Related party debtor balances relate to amounts paid
to companies under common control but outside of
the Group.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Wrights Group of Companiles (In Administration) | 20 November 2019 8




Background
Joint Administrators’
appointment

Circumstances giving rise to the appointment of
the Joint Administrators

Reasons for failure & financial distress

The Companies began experiencing a decline in trading
performance in 2017, attributable to a number of key
issues including (but not limited to):

+ A slowdown in demand in the UK bus market;

« Unforeseen inefficiencies and complexities in the
consclidation of its Northern Ireland operations into a
single modern facility (during 2017 and 2018);

» Loss making contracts to supply buses in South East
Asia;

+ Delays in agreeing terms with customers leading to
increased levels of stock and work in progress; and

« Liquidity issues significantly impacting the supply of
key raw material components, giving rise to further
inefficiencies in manufacturing operations.

This decline in performance caused the Group to be
unable to meet its debt commitments. Accordingly, the
directors approached Bol in May 2019 to discuss
possible solutions to the Group’s financial difficulties.

Steps taken to remedy/turnaround

During May 2019, the directors identified cost-saving -
initiatives across the business and developed a
turnaround plan. The directors forecast a significant
funding requirement to implement the turnaround plan.

However, absent the ability to fund the turnaround plan
and given the liquidity pressure of the Group, the
directors resolved in June 2019 that an accelerated sale
of the business was the best available option for
creditors as a whole.

Deloitte was engaged by the directors in June 2019 to
run an AMA process (see opposite for further details).

During June 2019, Bol and INI approved an additional
funding line of £5.0m (split £2.5m each) in order to
provide the Group with additional time to run the AMA
process and seek a buyer for the Group.

Steps taken to remedy/turnaround (continued)

As part of the AMA process, 49 interested parties were
approached, 26 signed non disclosure agreements and
received further information.

Following this, two credible offers were pursued, however,
on 20 September 2019 both offers were withdrawn. A short
amount of time was then spent attempting to revive the
offers however this was unsuccessful. As a result the AMA
process concluded without delivering a buyer for the
Group.

When declision to appoint was made

On 19 September 2019, the directors held board meetings
and resolved to file notices of intention to appoint
administrators, given an imminent funding requirement
that could not be met and it was anticipated that the offers
being considerd would need to be delivered via pre-
packaged administrations, or if the AMA process was
unsuccessful, the Companies would enter administration.

Involvement of Deloitte pre-appointment

Deloitte Consulting were initially engaged by the directors
to perform a review of the Wrightbus cost base to identify
opportunities for cost reduction. This engagement was
concluded in May 2019.

Following this, Deloitte Financial Advisory were engaged by
the directors in May 2019 to provide short term cash
stabilisation support, review options available to the Group,
assist with stakeholder management and perform AMA
planning.

Deloitte Financial Advisory were then engaged by the
directors in June 2019 to undertake an AMA process with
the objective of finding a purchaser for the Group by way of
a sale of the shares or the business and assets.

As noted above, the AMA process was unsuccessful and
subsequently, given the Companies were unable to pay
their debts as they feli due, Michael John Magnay of
Deloitte and Peter Michael Allen of DNI were asked to take
the pending appointment as Joint Administrators by the
directors on 25 September 2019.

Despite the AMA process being unsuccessful, there
remained a realistic possibility that a buyer for the business
could still be found during the administrations.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Wrights Group of Companies (in Administration) | 20 November 2019 9




@.W Post-appointment

Purpose
Joint Administrators’ strategy
Cutcome for creditors

Extensions & exit routes




Post-appointment
Purpose

Q0
090
@06

Appointment of the Joint Administrators

Michael John Magnay of Deloitte and Peter Michael Allen
of DNI were appointed loint Administrators of the
Companies by the directors of Wrights Group,
Wrightbus, En-Drive, Metallix and Composites of 201
Galgorm Road, Ballymena, Co. Antrim BT42 1SA on 25
September 2019, following the filing of Notices of
Appointment of Joint Administrators.

Purpose of the administration

The Companies have significant levels of borrowing
(secured debt) which would need to be restructured in
order to rescue the business as a going concern.

Accordingly, the purpose of the administrations is to
achieve a better result for creditors as a whole than
would be obtained through immediate liquidations of the
Companies.

As discussed on the following pages, this purpose was
achieved by:

» A sale of the majority of the business and assets of
Group, Wrightbus, En-Drive, Metallix and the internal
business of Composites to BBCL on 22 October 2019;
and

+ The business and assets sale of the external business
of Composites to JCL on 11 October 2019.

© 2019 Deivitte LLP | Wrights Group of Comparies (in Administratian} | 20 November 2019

11




Post-appointment

Joint Administrators’
strategy

OO
006
®06

How the affairs and business of the Companies have
been managed and financed since appointment, and
the Joint Administrators’ intended strategy if their
proposals are approved

Sale of business

Having failed to secure a buyer during a 17 week AMA
process, and in the absence of any further funding, the
directors concluded that it was necessary to put the
Companies into administration. There remained a realistic
prospect that a sale of the business could still be achieved.
As a result, immediately following our appointment, we
conctuded it would be in the best interests of creditors to
continue to trade the Companies’ business, albeit in a
much reduced capacity whilst continuing to seek a buyer
for all or part of the business.

We instructed Deloitte Financial Advisory ("DFA") to advise
on and conduct the sales and marketing process on our
behalf given DFA had run the previous AMA. This involved
speaking to the following groups of potential buyers:

» Re-approached patties (including lead parties from the
solvent process): 13

+ New inbound interest {ongoing business, International
business): 26

» New inbound interest (Composites business): 5
= New inbound interest (assets, stock, P&M, other): 23

The sales process ran for approximately four weeks and
on 22 October 2019, the majority of the business and
assets of Wrights Group, Wrightbus, En-Drive, Metallix and
the internal business of Composites were sold to BBCL.

The full details of the sale are confidential, however, we
confirm the following:

« Initial Consideration of £3,000k has been received for
the following (where the Administrators had the right,
title and interest to sell): the Business Records; the
Customer List; the Goodwill; the Intellectual Property;
the Motor Vehicles; the Plant and Machinery; the IT
Assets; the Sales Information; and the Stock. The
Initial Consideration was a blanket offer for the assets
noted and represented a better return than would have
been achieved through an ex situ sale.

Sale of business (continued)

+ Deferred consideration will be received in relation to the
first £3,000k of proceeds received by BBCL from the sale
of certain finished buses.

» BBCL has committed to act as agents in relation to the
collection of debts of the Companies. Funded debts relate
to those debtors that Bol had funded via an Invoice
Discounting facility. BBCL has underwritten debtor
recoveries from Funded Debts up to £4,205k.

As part of the sale, BBCL has taken the following options:

» an option to purchase the shares in International (which
therefore includes the whole International Group) for
£100k. The Internationa! Group is currently not in an
insolvency process; and

« an option to purchase one of the Group's freehold
properties {the Old Head Office site at Fenaghy Road,
Ballymena) for market value (to be independently
determined if the option is exercised).

The BBCL offer was compared to estimated realisations in a
range of insolvency scenarios, from values on a break up/
forced sale basis through to a going concern sale from
administration. The BBCL offer represented a significantly
better outcome for creditors than in a break up scenario.

The following assets were excluded from the sale to BBCL
{and the strategies for realising these assets are discussed
overieaf):

+ Freehold land and buildings;

« Certain assets in relation to the external Composites
business;

« Related party debtors;

« Funded Debt - as above, BBCL has agreed to take on the
role as agent to collect the debtor balances; and

« Non Funded Debt - BBCL has agreed to take on the role as
agent to collect the debtors.

In a separate transaction, certain business and assets of the
external Composites business were sold to JCL on 11 October
2019 for a consideration of £210k.

We will continue to liaise with both purchasers to progress
any unresolved issues or future matters that may arise.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Wrights Group of Companles (In Administration) | 20 November 2019 12



Post-appointment
Joint Administrators’
strategy

OO
0060

®06

Trading

As noted previously, despite the AMA process being
unsuccessful, there remained a realistic prospect that a
sale of business could still be achieved. However, due to
limited funds being available, this resulted in significantly
reduced operations whilst a buyer was sought. Trading
allowed the Administrators to preserve the value of the
assets in order to deliver a sate of the business.

We believe that this achieved a better result for creditors
than an immediate winding up of the Companies.

To date, trading sales of £53k have been achieved in
respective of Composites and trading costs of £197k have
been incurred as follows - Wrights Group (£8k),
Wrightbus (£167k), En-Drive {£15k), Composites (£7k).

Please note that as the Companies’ trading costs are yet
to be finalised, these figures do not reflect the final
trading outcome, which is expected to generate a deficit
for the respective administration estates.

The costs incurred above allowed the value in the Group
to be preserved, achieving a better outcome for creditors
via a sale of the business.

Freehold property

The Companies own three freehold properties, referred to
as: the Old Head Office site, the Old Logistics building
and the Church building - all located on Fenaghy Road in
Ballymena. The Old Logistics building and the Church
building are currently occupied by third parties and a
license to occupy the Old Head Office site has been
granted to BBCL as part of that sale. As noted on the
previous page, BBCL also has an option to purchase this
property at market value.

No properties have been sold to date. We have instructed
agents to provide advice on marketing and selling the
properties. Any realisations from freehold property are
subject to fixed charges with Bol.

Leasehold property

The Companies operated from five leasehold properties.
To date, the following has taken place:

« One lease has been surrendered by Wrights Group;

« One lease has expired in Wrightbus and the property has
been vacated;

+ Two leases have been licensed to third parties (see
befow), generating premiums of £20k per month; and

* One lease has been handed back to the landiord by
Wrights Group and the property has been vacated.

Legal advice has been required in relation to the various
properties and leases.

BBCL was granted a licence to occupy a leasehold property
in Orpington, England by Wrightbus on completion of the
sale of business and assets. This is to allow BBCL to
negotiate with the landlord of the property.

JCL was granted a licence to occupy a leasehold property on
Fenaghy Road, Ballymena by Wrights Group on completion
of the sale of business and assets. This is to allow JCL to
negotiate with the landlord of the property.

Related party debtors

The recoveries in relation to related party debtors are being
assessed.

Books debts

As at the date of appointment, the Companies’ sales ledger
showed £9,293k owing from customers. This is split by
entity as follows - Wrightbus, £8,656k; Composites, £604k;
En-Drive, £5k; and Metallix, £27k.

As part of the sale on 22 October 2019, BBCL has been
appointed agent to collect the debtors on behalf of the Joint
Administrators. BBCL will report on the debtors collected to
the Joint Administrator on a monthly basis.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Wrights Group af Companies (in Administration) | 20 November 2019 13




Post-appointment

Joint Administrators’
strategy

OO
000
@06

Employees

The majority of employees (1,145) were made
redundant on the appointment of the Joint
Administrators following suspension of the bulk of the
Companies’ operations due to economic reasons and the
limited funding available in the administrations.

66 employees were retained to assist the Joint
Administrators discharge their statutory duties and to
assist with the limited operations whilst a sale of the
business was pursued.

Receipts and payment account

No receipts and payments accounts have been provided
as we are not yet seeking to approve the basis of our
fees.

Receipts and payments accounts will be provided with
our fee approval request.

The Joint Administrators’ proposals
Qur proposals for the administration include:

« continuing to manage the affairs and any remaining
assets of the Companies and the settlement of all
administration expenses;

« assessing the affairs of the Companies and
reviewing and reporting on the conduct of their
directors and, where required, providing assistance
to any regulatory authorities with any investigation
into the affairs of the Companies or their
management;

» agreement of the claims of any secured, preferential
and unsecured creditors against the Companies
unless we conclude, in our reascnable opinion, that
the Companies will have no assets available for
distribution;

= distributing funds to any secured and preferential
creditors and, where applicable, to unsecured
creditors under the Prescribed Part as and when
their claims are agreed and funds permit, and to
make distributions to unsecured creditors, other
than out of the Prescribed Part if the court gives
permission following an appropriate application;

« following the realisation of assets and resoiution of
all matters in the administration, and as quickly and
efficiently as is reasonably practicable, we will
implement the most appropriate exit route to
formally conclude the administration; and

- that, if each Company or any of the Companies are
to be placed into CVL, the Joint Administrators (or
any person appointed as a replacement office
holder) propose to be appointed Joint Liquidators
and for the purposes of Article 195 of the Order the
Joint Liquidators will each be authorised to carry out
all functions, duties and powers either jointly or
severally.

We will seek specific approval from the appropriate body
to fix the basis of and the ability to draw our
remuneration and expenses and to agree the time of
our discharge on conclusion of the administration.

In the absence of a creditors’ meeting being requested,
our proposals will be deemed approved on 2
December 2019.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Wnights Group of Companies (in Adminlistration) | 20 NMovember 2019 14



Post-appointment

QOutcome for
creditors

.00
000
@06

Estimated outcome for creditors
Secured Creditors

The Companies’ records show the Secured Creditors as
being owed the following across the Group as at 25
September 2019:

» Bol- £38.1m
» INI- £2.5m

The Bol amount is secured by way of fixed and floating
charges granted by the Companies on 11 October 2013.
We understand that INI entered into an inter creditor
agreement with Bol in June 2019 in relation to their
facility.

Based on currently available information, we anticipate
there will be sufficient asset realisations to repay INI in
full but there will not be sufficient asset realisations to
repay Bol in full. No distributions have been made to
date.

Preferential Creditors

Preferential creditors consist of amounts owed to the
Companies’ employees/the Redundancy Payments
Service for arrears of wages/salaries, holiday pay. We
estimate that there will be the following claims;
Wrightbus - 790 claims £542k

Composites - 131 claims £54k

En-Drive — 99 claims £47k

Metallix — 91 claims £39k

Wrights Group has no preferential claims.

We anticipate being able to pay the preferential
creditors in full.

Unsecured Creditors

The Companies’ books and records show total unsecured
creditors with estimated non-preferential claims as
£20,613,933 across all of the Companies. A split per
company will be issued with the statement of affairs
under separate cover, Please see page 25 for further
details.

We do not anticipate that there will be sufficient asset
realisations to enable a distribution to be made to
unsecured creditors (save for any distribution that may
be available under the Prescribed Part in Wrights Group,
Wrightbus, En-Drive, Composites and Metallix).

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part is an amount set aside for
unsecured creditors from asset realisations that would
otherwise be paid to secured creditors under their
floating charge, as set out under Article 150A{2)(a) of
the Order. It applies only where the charge was created
on or after 27 March 2006.

The Prescribed Part is calculated as a % of net property
and is subject to a statutory maximum of £600k per
company.

Based on current information, we anticipate we wili have
a Prescribed Part available for distribution to unsecured
creditors, after deduction of the associated costs, which
chiefly comprise legal costs, advertising costs and our
time costs for agreeing creditors’ claims and making the
distribution to them. The estimated amounts before
costs are as follows:

- Wrightbus - £600k

- Compasites - £48k

- En-Drive - £26k

- Metallix - £4k

-  Wrights Group - £10k

We do not expect to make an application to Court to
disapply the Prescribed Part, on the grounds the costs of
making the distribution are disproportionate to the
benefits to creditors. However, we will review this for
Metallix and Wrights Group as their Prescribed Parts are
currently low.

Claims process

Unsecured creditors are invited to submit their claims to
us by completing a proof of debt form which has been
previously issued, which should be sent to the
Birmingham address on page 2, marked for the
attention of Jessica Hough.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Wnights Group of Companies {in Admunistration) | 20 November 2019 15




Post-appointment

Extensions & exit
routes

0
000
@06

Exit routes

In accordance with the provisions of the Order, all
administrations automatically come to an end after one
year, unless an extension is granted by the court or
with consent of the creditors.

There are several possible exit routes from
administration. Based on current information, we
consider the following exit routes may be appropriate:

« Dissolution - If there is no further property which
might permit a distribution to the Companies’
creditors, we may file notices to that effect with the
Registrar of Companies and the Companies will be
dissolved three months later.

= Compulsory Liquidations ("WUC”) — where there is a
possibility, but no certainty, of recoveries being
made or matters such as property to disclaim or
further enquiry, it may be appropriate to ask the
court to end the administration and to make an
order to wind up the Companies.

« Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidations ("CVL”) - Where a
distribution to unsecured creditors will be made, we
may file a notice to that effect with the Registrar of
Companies. The administration will cease on the
date that notice is registered and the Companies wili
be wound up.

+ Please note that if the Companies are placed into
CVL, the Joint Administrators (or any person
appointed as a replacement office holder) propose
to be appointed as Joint Liquidators. The creditors
may nominate a different person to be liquidator(s)
provided the nomination is made before the
proposals are deemed approved i.e, by 2 December
2019,

© 2019 Deloltte LLP | Wrights Group of Comp (i Admin

- Any creditors’ committee appointed in the
administrations will become a liquidations
committee and the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration fixed during the administration will
apply in the CVL.

— For the purposes of Article 195 of the Order, the
Liquidators will each be authorised to carry out all
functions, duties and powers either jointly or
severally.

Discharge of Joint Administrators’ liability

Pursuant to paragraph 99 of Schedule Bl of the Order,
the Joint Administrators’ discharge of liability in respect
of their actions as administrators takes effect at the
specific time appointed by either the court, the creditors
{either via the creditors’ committee or by meeting) or,
in specific circumstances, by the secured (and
preferential) creditors.

In this case, we will request the Secured Creditors in
Group and the Secured and preferential creditors in
wrightbus, En-Drive, Composites and Metallix approve
that the Joint Administrators be discharged from liability
as at the date the Registrar of Companies registers the
Joint Administrators’ final progress report.

ion} | 20 Nevember 2019 16




@ Remuneration and expenses

Remuneration

Pre-administration costs




Remuneration and
expenses

Remuneration

“A Creditors’ Guide to
Administrators’
Remuneration” is appended
to SIP 9. Shouid you
require a paper copy,
please send your request in
writing to us at the
Birmingham address on
page 2 and this will be
provided to you at no cost.

OO
00
@06

Joint Administrators’ remuneration
Basis of Administrators’ remuneration

Pursuant to Rule 2.107 of the Rules, the basis of Joint
Administrators’ remuneration may be fixed:

= as a percentage of the value of the property with
which the Joint Administrators have to deal;

- by reference to time costs properly given by the
Joint Administrators and their staff in attending to
matters arising in the administration;

+ as a set amount;
= or, any combination of the above.

There will be no funds available to the unsecured
creditors, other than under the Prescribed Part in
Wrights Group, Wrightbus, En-Drive, Composites and
Metallix. Therefore, in accordance Rule 2.107(6) of the
Rules and in the absence of a creditors’ committee, the
basis of our remuneration will be fixed by approval of:

i) each Secured Creditor; or

li} where we intend to make a distribution to
preferential creditors, with the approval of each Secured
creditor and 50% of preferential creditors who respond
to an invitation to consider approval.

We anticipate requesting a mixed fees basis:

» being a time costs basis for statutory matters, tax
and VAT, the limited trading period, sale of business
realisation, creditor correspondence and
distributions; and

+ being a percentage of realisations basis for the
investigation work.

Further details will be provided in our first progress
reports.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Wrights Group of Companies {in Administration} | 20 November 2019

18



Remuneration and
expenses

Pre-administration
costs

0
006
®06®

Pre-administration costs

Pre-administration costs are defined as the
remuneration charged and expenses incurred by the
Joint Administrators (or other person qualified to act as
such) before the Companies entered into administration
but with a view to it deing so.

Approval of pre-administration costs

Determination of whether and to what extent the unpaid
pre-administration costs are approved for payment shall
be by the Secured Creditors in Wrights Group and the
Secured and preferential creditors in Wrightbus,
Composites, En-Drive and Metailix.

Statement of pre-administration costs

In the following paragraphs, we have provided an
explanation of the work carried out by Deloitte and
Tughans (the Administrators Lawyers) in the period
prior to the administrations.

The work conducted prior to the Companies entering
Administration was carried out with the intention of
helping to achieve the objective of the administrations,
this is to achieve a better outcome for all of the
Companies’ creditors.

The key work streams were as follows:

+ Direct planning to prepare for administration
appointments, including:

o Determining a trading strategy;

o Considering and planning for employee matters;
o_umnm_,:.::.:mm_uc_u_wnxm_mmo:mmqm.nme
0

Review of customers including key contracts to
determine customer strategy;

o Day one strategy and considerations; and
o Planning of appointment timing.

« Liaising with lawyers in relation to preparation and
signing of appointment documents; and

= Liaison with the Secured Creditors with regards to
the appointment.

Statement of pre-administration costs {Continued)
Fees

For the work outlined above, we have incurred pre-
administration time costs of £304,300 in the two week
period prior to the administration appointment (25
Sept-19), split as follows:

« Wrightbus - £182,580

« In each of Wrights Group, Composites, Wright En-
Drive and Metallix - £30,430

Legal costs and Expenses

During planning for the administrations, we were
assisted by Tughans on matters including:

» Preparation of the appointment documentation;
= Advising on regulations and timings;
+ Advising on possible sale of business; and

+ Other technical appointment matters, such as the
possible share sale of the International Group and
property matters,

In respect of this work, Tughans incurred £37,550 of
time costs, split as follows:

« Wrights Group - £28,900

» In each of Composites, Wrightbus, Wright En-Drive
and Metallix - £2,162.50

©® 2019 Deloltte LLF | Wrights Group of Companies (in Administration) | 20 November 2019 19




@ Additional information

Investigations and Case Specific Matters




Additional
Information

Investigations and
Case Specific Matters

0
066
@00

Investigations

As part of our duties, we are obliged shortly after our
appointment to review all of the information available to
us and conduct an initial assessment of whether there
are any matters that might lead to a recovery for the
benefit of creditors. This initial assessment includes
enquiries into any potential claims that may be brought
against parties either connected to or who have had
past dealings with the Companies.

In addition, we are required to consider the conduct of
the Directors and any person we consider to have acted
as a shadow or de facto director in relation to their
management of the affairs of the Companies and the
causes of failure and we will submit confidential reports
to the Insolvency Service, a division of the Department
of the Economy. Creditors who wish to draw any
matters to our attention should contact us using the
contact details given on page 2 as soon as possible.

Third party assets
Should you believe that you own or have a claim
regarding items that may have been present at the

Companies’ premises at the date of our appointment
please contact us as soon as possible.

© 2019 Deloltte LLP | Wrights Group of Companies (in Administration) | 20 November 2019

21




@ Appendices

Appendix A
Appendix B
Appendix C

Important notice




Appendices
Appendix A

[
00

Statutory Information

Statutory Information

Company number

Registarad offica

Previous names

Court

Court reference

Company diractors

Company secretary

Wrights Grotsp Limited
NIC36890

¢/ Deloitte LLP, 15 Bedford
Street, Belfast BT2 7E)

N/A

High Caurt of Justice,
Northem Ireland

24965 of 2019

Steven Francey, Amanda
Krowles, Bnan Maybm,
Lamaine Rock, William

Wnght,

N/A

WB 2019 Reatisations Limited

NIGD6119

¢/o Deloitte LUK, 19 Badford
Street, Beifast BT2 781

Wnghtbus Limted

High Court of Justice, Narthem
Treland

24961 of 2019

Steven Francey, Bran Maybin,
Lerraine Rodk, John McGarmy

N/A

REDS56421

/o Deloitte LLP, 19 Bedford
Street, Beifast BT2 7E1

Wright Composites Limited

High Court of Justice, Northem
Ireland

24963 of 2019

Steven Francey, Brian Maybin,
Lomane Rack

N/A

WBED 2019 Realisations Limited

NIG16004

/o Deloitte LLP, 19 Bedford Street,

Belfast BT2 7E2
Wright En-Drive Limited

High Court of Justice, Northem
Treland

24964 of 2019

Steven Francey, Brian Maybin,
Lomaine Rack

N/A

NIGD6381

c/o Deloitte LLP, 19 Badford
Street, Belfast BT2 7E]1

Metallix Limited

High Court of Justice, Narthem
Ireland

24962 of 2019

Steven Francey, Lomaine Rock

N/A

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Wrights Group of Companles (in Administration) | 20 November 201% 23




Appendices
Appendix B

OO
060
@086

Disbursements

We have provided details below of the costs or
disbursements that have initially been paid by us and
for which we will seek reimbursement as and when
sufficient funds are realised.

Category 1 disbursements

These are payments made by us direct te third parties,
details of which are provided below.

Category 2 disbursements

These are costs and expenses initially paid by us and
which are not generally made to a third party, for
example, reimbursement to staff engaged on the case
for their mileage costs. These may also include shared
or allocated costs. Specific approval is required before
these costs and expenses can to be drawn from the
administration estate.

Group - Category 1 dishursements

Incurred to date and unbilied

Travel 1,263
Accommodation 1,275
Subsistence 238
Bonding 230
Total expenses 3,006

Group - Category 2 dishursements

Incurred to date and unbilled
Mileage 425

Total disbursements 425

Wrightbus - Category 1 disbursements

Incurred to date and unbilled

Travel 3,515
Accommodation 3,499
Subsistence 798
Bonding 230
Total expenses 8,042

Wrightbus - Category 2 dishursements

Incurred to date and unbilled
Mileage 1,023

Total disbursements 1,023

En-Drive - Category 1 disbursements

Incurred to date and unbillied
Bonding 230

Total expenses 230

Metallix -~ Category 1 disbursements

Incurred to date and unbilled
Bonding 230

Total expenses 230

Composites - Category 1 disbursements

Incurred to date and unbilled
Bonding 230

Total expenses 230

®Ludu.u]a.m_o_ﬁm LLP | Wrights Group of Companies [in Administration) | 20 November 2019 24



Appendices
Appendix C

[0
006
®06®

21st Cantury Fleat

3a Composites Mabllity
3sixty Networks

4c Exacutlve Search

5 5 Supply Lrd

A BT Contracts

Statement of Affairs

The Directors’ statement of affairs has not yet been completed, accordingly a list of known creditors’ names,
addresses and the currently available estimate of amounts owed are below.

[

Ashby De La Zouch
Ch-9423 Altenrhein
Maliusk Entamprise Park
Causeway Tower
‘Demaghy

A& T Contracts

A E Hamis & Co ham) Ltd
AV Rounts Uk

Ake Elactrics b Property Service
Ake Forrest Cnc Pattermakers
Aalce Metals Lid

Anmp Glabal Lmiteq -
Al Tymlaty Solutions Ltd
Abco Kavex

Ace Air (nl)

Ace Fixings

Actia Uk

Acumensls Lid

Adair Arms Hotel

Adt Fire And

Adtech Aerauto

Advance Englneerdng Group
Advanced Propulsion Cantre Uk Ltd
Aecentus Ltd

Agm Servicss Ltd

Agnew Cnrporate

Agrew Recovery Sarvices

Alm Loaic Lip .
ArPmdugs Ple, L L L
Altricty .

Akg Thermotechnik Intemational
Alan Harper Compositesltd
Alamm Supplles Scot

Albert Jagger Ltd

Albert Louden

Alexander Rankin & Son Ltd
Alexis Filters Ltd

Alfatronix Limited R
Allison Transmission Europe B.v
Allister Magre Welding &

Alrose Products

Altair Engineering

Altro Floors

Aluminium & Plastics

Amber Valley Dev Ltd

Andara Tools And Plant Hine
Antrim Printers

Antrim Supplies Lid

Apg Oevelopment Ltd

APL

Apoqee Corporation Ltd
Appian Fastenens Ltd
Anplied Pumps Ltd -
Arbuckle & Calderwood
JArco Lid

Arcol Industrial Sa

Ardee Cosch Trim

Artel Rubber Company
Arthur Balk Enginaering
Asap Carmo Limited

Asce Fixings Lbd

Ams003_Ams 11ght Metal Sdn Bhd

Saptoft

Larbert

Cleland

Blackwater Ind Estate

Bamon -
....Bdton Road

Swords

Central House

.Woodside Road

Mochdre Industrial Estate

Belfast

.Ballymena

Manchester

Mavan

Pennybrdoe Industrial Estate

Coventry

Baltygawley

Cross Street

.18 Boucher Way

‘Doagh

Stoke Brueme

_ .5heffield

Airtrcity

D-34369 Hofgeismar
\Gilstan Road

\Port Dundas Bus Park
Grean Lane
Batlymaney
Castledawsan
Reddiff Road, Meltan

Pele . -

Unit 4 Mcldnney Industrial Est
Wemington
Holty Way
Latchworth Garden City
Balinderry Road
... Aecknay
.1/9 Taman Ekopemizqaan
Qmington
Antrim
Mallusk
Mecway City Estate

Edgawater OMice Park
Derrlaghy
_ Cobnar Wood Close
EBallymena
Waveriay Street
‘4-pol Ind Valdonalf
Ardee
Adams Way
Lame
Orumahce Road
_35:37 Lydgate Hili

JAsharove Precislon fra L
Ashtree Vislon &

Associated Pipeline Products
Astra Vehrde Technelogies tid
Astromal

Ata Sarvices {jreland)

Atlas For Industry

Bruwnrovd Street

Altona Road

Oll Site Road

Wilkowice

Laughanhil) Industrial Estate
Glenvale

12 Charter Paint Way
Park Altenrhein
Unit 11

9th Floar

40, The Cutts

Glenarm
109/138 Northwood Strest
12 Leybury Way

310 Stiding Road
17 Ravenshill Drive

Unit.4 Maltusk Way
25b Wothmer Yiay

. 3 The Emgma Cantre _
Swords Business Park _
27 Dromigre Strest
Woodside Industrial Estate
Untr 83
@ Harberton Drive

,1-7 Ballymoney Rd
P O Box 69

_Glbbstown

unit 6 Site: 9
University Road
12 Lisdcart Road
Scuthgate Industrial Park
Agrew Comporate

49 Statlon Road
5 Ashton Rd
P o Box 16

_ _Beltast

Am Hohlen Weg 31
Unit 4 Gwel Avon Business Park
12e Euroqgateway

Centsur Works.
76 Kirk Re

50 Main Street
Unit 20, Melton Enterprise Park
29 Newtown Business Park
Baanhpek 188
Enqineering Supplies

52 Papytus Road
Imperial House

Works Road

Enterprise Cresosnt
12 Churchill Way

_No % Jip Ekopemiagaan
Ga Lagoon Road

Steaple Industral Estate
24 Mallusk Road
1-3 Kendon Business Pk
_London
Sulte 3, Shaftsbury House
40 The Cutts

Unit 11 _
73 Quéen Strmet

.Pe Box 21

Juan De La Cierva
Arttallvery
Unit F, Springfield Park
6 Upper Calimcastle Road
Lame Logistics Park
Qifioe. 7 .
196 Lisnahunshin Road
Ashtree Works
Unit 8 Blalrs Ind Estate
Inngspec Manufacturing Park
Ul, Graniczna 7

Unit 11
178 Portadawn Road

Laicastershire
Switzerand
Newtownabbaey

9 James Strest Sauth
Belfast

Ballymana

Urited Kinggom
Leicaster

Matherwell
Mailusk
_Hampshire -
_Milten Kaynes
Co Dubhn .
Dromars
Ballymena
Newtown

Co Antrim

Co Meath
Bailymena

_Co Tyrone
Heywood, Lancashing
Belfast

Co, Anttm
Towcestar

Germany
Saftash

100 Borron St
Walsall

Co Antrim

English Street

Dorset_ .
5B Mallusk Road, Newtownabbey
Peterborough

Leamington Spa
Hertfordshire

Usbum

Leicestershire .
81100 Johor Bahny

Kent

Cuo Antrim

Rothesiay

Edgewatar Road

Belfast

Sheepbridge Industrial Estate
Hull

08430 La Roca Del Valies
Co Louth

Alcester

Co Antdm

Millprook

Lopdon - -
County Antrim

Bradford

Lisbum

Ellesmere Port

64-115 Swieciachowa
Coleraine

Br61 91§

LESS LNF - 43,079,17
423 - 38,676 59
BT36 4GN - 4,747 1%
Balfast BT2 8DN - 3,600 00
BT17 9HN - 135 00
BT44 0DOH - 30,020,490
B3 182 - 16,425.00
Leicestershire LE7 9UB - 975 46
FKS 3N1 - 176 00
Lanarkshin: ML15QL - 12,378.00
.. . Newtpwnabbey . _BT364AA - 3,136.80
- - . GG 90% - T8
- KL IHW, waz.. 1878169
- - 3,553 56
Co Down BT25 287 - 1,101 60
BT42 407 - 1,073 04
Powys SYL6 AE 11,991 74
BT9 6PE - 1,356 60
B743 5B5 - 6500
M40 4BH - 2,642,325
- 39¢ 00
C Antrim BT43 IHB - 118,896 57
Cva HP - 4,012 29
BT70 ZNG - 25,927.20
OLLO 1PW - 5,856 60
BT12 6RE - 3,574 20
BT39-00T - 8,820 00
Northants MNORTHANTS - 3,106 50
R 598 1AZ - 7,801 27
_  BT2 7AF - 503 36,
D-34369 - 718 47
Comwall PL12 6TW - 35.495.94
Glasgow G4 9XG - 226 80
West Midlands W52 gHG 2,254.30
BTS53 BHG - 360.00
BT45 BAB - 408.00
East Yorkshire HU14 3RS - 19,360.01
- . .. BHIZAL - 28,449,85
, 1361 GN -
Coynty Antnm BT36 BPX - 71,136 62
PE4 5BH - 12,564 49
CV32 4G - 28,620 00
SG& LNW 166 04
BT28 25A - 1,778 40
England . LEB BUD | - 142200
JJehor Malaysia . 81100 - 1,156.87
BRS 30X - 42,26
BT41 1AB - 2,083 20
BT36 4PP - 1,844 82
Kent MEL 83F 6,846 00
15,507 05
_Belfast BT3 9%} - 6,003 86
BTL7 9AD - 25523
Chesterfleld S41 9RG - 8,529 10
0742 2B - 91.08
HU1 25] - 25,453.58
Barcelana Spaln 8430 1,060 BO
Ireland - 5,729.00
Warks B43 6PU - 772.86
BT40 20T - . B03544
Lame BT40 25N - 300 oo
ECH4M 7N - LIIT
BT44 BHE - 520,80
BDB 9AF - 15,066.29
. BT27 5QB - 79.68
Cheshire CHES 4EY - 67,097.64
Poiand - 26.03
Co Londonderty BTS2 2ZNR 126 00
Richhill BT61 9L) - 178 06

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Wnights Group of Cempanies (in Administration) | 20 November 2019 25




Appendices
Appendix C

OO
066
®@06

Statement of Affairs

JAut [wheak & o= Muossley,
Auka Maripe Cables Limited Cakhill Trwging Estate
Aurgalass oo - — -1 Frory Bukiness Park
Autamgtive Calibmtian Lid Wimbledon
Automotive Dipgnoxtic Specallst Dartferd
Aytogoung Wd -15917 7% Uster Sreet,
Auratechnlk Systems Lid Norh Moans Moat,
Ay Industrial Brduets. e
Asman Uchtd. .. oo oo uhmenlkbtd,
JAzeis Mk Lg Gmwn Gate
Aztec Asrosalk, Limitad e GRTENY -
B &.E Securitv Partrush
B2 Commurizatiens .Rush
Eallard Powsr Syslems Bumaby
Ballymena Auto Raglator _ Ballymeng
Ballymgna Business Contre Ltd  _ Grlagrm

Business | - R
Ballvmena Chamber 9f - _ . Ballemena, - -
Ballvaoullion dec Rep. . .. Taemehrides .. . - _ .
Bamon & Brennan Ltd Ballymena
Barmpn Trangpars Serviogy Baron Trangport Secaoes
Aarmy Hall Instatiations Haddinaton
Beam Vacuum Systems 35 Aughrim Rosd
beavfureatleg . Cullevbacker -
BeasSaating UK ... . .. L Lows Lane, Stavkan, L.
‘Beagy & Partners pr—— L -
BEIfast Matrooolien Gollens, . ... . ...7 Queens Road

Bell Contalner Trading

Ball Truck Sales Whitley Read
BenderUkbtd __ Ulverston

Bemer Teals_ oo . Chaucar Buginess Park _
Bemer Tools Lid _ Chaucer Business Park_
Bes Solutians Lid . .. Ferousen Centre

Peyordd Baginess Tavel, ... . ... ZIMDEGALSQUALS WeSE
Efs; - Buses Fast Soluticok. k... Segede

Bhsf Occupational Heatth Hollvwoad

Biffa Wagte Senvices Cressex

Biahead Panding Fasteners Ltd

Binswood Media Ltd Hiah Steeet

Blackfox Selutions__. . _ ___ _ _ _ _Beffast . . -
Blalr Intamational - . -Balymeon PP
Blue Stael SOCKHCIOR.., ... . . .Klshaoa Cross. .

Bm Eiectical Whalesale - Pannybrdge Ind Est .
Bmag¢ Ltd Shepley Road

Ena Automative India Pvt Sideo Industrial Extals

Png Paribas Laasing . Baginq Velw .

Boc Itg _ Prestiey Road

Bogmer Industries Ltd Knogkmare, HIL ing, Eat

Braid Elegzrical Senvoes | Radlway Streel

Braverlht . ... e Lacuna Plage . . . ... .
Brehmer Gmbh B.Ca .. ... . 51674 Wiehl . [ —
Brign Grant Commercials Belfgst

Brian Mcgance (soeel) Beilagt Harbour Estaze
.Bricage Electronics P The Hills

Bricas Equioment Uk Led 30 Alrons Road

.Britigh Stesl Limited . Mo Rand. ... .o o
British Telecommunications Plc Colerdon L. L s
Progkwpller. . __._ . __.__ Ahadhll . ...

Brt Graun _ Wisbech

Bufab Irefand Units 1 & 2 Block A

Bumess Selmon B sipl

Bug Eirpann Bmadstone

Bystronig Uk Limited _ Coventry

G Tool MIl Race Lane

Caivert Office Equipment _ Belrast -

Camoheli Landscanes __ __  __Randaistawn

Camhall Mccisarvs & Co Ukd - . Carw Apents Buildind -
Cangn Wk Ltd Woodhatch

Carn Netwprk Splutions Belfast

Carecall (01} Lid 10-20 Lombard Street

Carey Cleanina Machines Wnadside Road

EAde Bus & ... . - m.wnrna%w\uﬁp, -
Carpentum Resion Lid _ - —Ingal

Camyduft Foriite lad - _Canwhult

SFarvan Medowsl| Lo oL JMury Rmel. L L L
Carwgod Motor Units Coventry

Castle Autametive & Crittenden Road

JGastie Timber Recyllng_ . Meotheds

Gep Granssen Limited oo EAIRAWAD T,
Cez, Media Lt - .Perbv Ryad .
Cdk Global Atomotive Systems . Cltvwart Businass Campus __ .
Centa Tasmissione Lid — - _Trackley Old Road -
Lentml Chemical Supnliesbbd _ . ... Cental Chemical Soalles L% .
Charter Castinas Led Great Badae

Chemical Treatment Services 19 Harbour Court

Chemity Infotech Pyt. 198 Janshedii Tata Road
Lhupk (nyled . Beifst .
Chubk Fire Ltd ~ . ".Ho 1 The Beenive Lions Drive
ity Elect Factors . Papnyhridos Ind Estate

City West Commendials  __ _ S Andrews Rond_ __ -

Bighead Bonding Fasteners Lid

Devonshire Buginess Gentrs

..Jha Wheel Houss. Eamant Sitet.... ... Ashbagrunderine, _ _ Lancashire L - _OL59NB. - 10649,
Hnit, 33 Revonshire Road PR i me cMBnchester | . MROIPT. . o o RA2ONI,
Cash Mapapement Team _. . _Gardnaton, R LY T o ..Mk 308 - . . 7500
143 Kinaston Rosd London W19 UL 22518
54 Aghen Drive Kok .\ DAL 3LY - 3072 00
Unit 4 Bragford BD4 9PQ - aAeslT0
9 Merse Roag Pedditch wares 034 SHL. 31180
o o o HAWATEN Ayenue JRN— L [, . - bR ANN ..., — - 5339
o SUADAE Pari 10 BRL . e NGRS - . Suffalk . LR 7AN s 50980,
e AlS¥RNGET House P R . ;Uﬂwaﬁ WAZ2UP | 316,80,
o RAN QuARETS_ COPOIEE....... . s e TR [ — - - - CW 1 6FA... - LEA00
10 Qaldancs Avenue Ca, Antrm R BT56 8)P - 699 52
Chapel Green .Co. Qublin rstang. - 32,488,50
$000 Glenlvon Parkway Bec, Canada . e 5] 58 - L0084 77
229 Pannvbridae [nd Estate +Co Antrim . _ . BT42 3HB LT
_62 Fenaahy Road  __ _ _ Gallymgrs P - BT42 4R, _ - 30 00
TI-75Lame Sreet . __ __ __ CoAntdm. | [ — b e e GHTARIAN - L9900
.4 Wellington Coprt _ - . S — o e DIAESEQ - 35000
- )35 Crosskews Road oo - ..DoAnkdm o e s v J— o w o BTALAPY_ . - _ _B40.00
Pennyhridas Ind Estate . _ BT42 3HB - £.504,74
Antrim . BT41 4G4 - 6,066.00
1 Sky Lane Lincoln LN5 $FE - 1,358 40
QOpus Business Park Magherafelt BT45 6BB 3.360.00
.53-55 Sapion Rgad - _Co Antdm e et m e e BUa21RU _ _ _ - . 238684
JUIC 3 The Fuleam. Tikeston, | Y.Eu:_a‘ . JR—————— X - 156.24
o SATSAC PRLACK el _ L e s v o w0 BTLRHE 6.491.14
-« - Tikuals Quarter Camouws.. . . TBellasi .. [ — )t 3 =) [ 1.159.00
Ball House, Lnit 2 Cranbams Read " Patters Bar, Herts ENG 31R - 120.00
Bellway [ndustis) Estate .Long Benkon HE12 95W - 1,161.99
S oo - o Low Mill_Bymingas Park SLumbia L S - - - SAMORE et B4R7.20
S .. MnlsBI®B2 - watanchane Kemslng, Kent _ _ _ _ _TMISEQY | - 28653
Unita BI1 & B2 . __. . . T wateny Lane, Kemsing _ . _Kemalna, Kant TNIG&OX . - ANG.6
- Uplti3 _ .53-57 Manse Aoad - Newtownabbey . - BTG 6RW_ s 13,3035
Scotkish Provident Buyliding _  Belfast [ e 1) R % 0T R
_Mua Dr,_doacuim Monis Nimar, N _ | .4410-090 Serzedo - Miia Nova De  Foroal,.. . . LoWAL0-086__ . ... 157750
157 High Gtreet BT18 gHY . 4Rg0e 12
Caronatian Road High Wvepmbe Buckinghamehiry HP12 312 N
362 Black Monr Raad Ebblake industrial Extaic Verwand, Damet BH31 688 - 605
New Mill House Barford Warmek CV35 8By - 5,340 00
1910, Cmeau Aveout, .. - [ . N Lr 3L - . S—
<50.Cromill Road ........ - Co dnkrm . L L - - L. . BTRUAR ... - 1445872
o MethRead .. ... . - R ¢ T1. ], 6 & SRR, R 1,935,946
_Anit 14 .m!_ﬁ_ﬁi.a. [ - . R __RTAZ3ME.. . R 1
Units 13-14 'Shepley Indust South Audenshaw ,Manchester M34 50W - 58,9023
.Dp 28 Thirumalissi "Poonamaliga Talk 600124 - 1621551
- Morihem Crogs Papingsiohe | __ Hanis _ RGAL4HL L. - 417.08
_Pg Box 12 - . Wersley | Manchester AIE.1042833 __ __Maan IR ko
6 Femyson Read _ - _ [Lsbym s s i - BI28 JFW 3.668,14
Unit 2, Braidriver Bys Pa Ballemenn . BT42 24F - ihaes3?
3 flogr | —  .Havelack Road - ARt SusEm... .. . . - TH3A28G -
Wihelm - Groemer - Wea 22 . Gemanv - R e - Sl67% .. .. . A5
42 Grnnhill Road . _BT14 85H - 1,525 96
L Dargan Road Ballast BT3 98 - 6,200 51
Brigade House Statlon Road Sapth Darenth, Kent DA4 980 140,23
PBialrs Industrin) Ftate Histum BT27 S0B - BSME0
B e e BIABIMN.... o T B.846.87
o 31 Newanks Rregt, T e Kinggam - - - - - ECIRTAL. e S BEES 0
~AGlenhush Road . e BRUYTIEDS —— e - GRoANEM C BT WY . . o 4835
#1-24 Regal Road L cambriagatire. J— - - PELAIRQD... ... - 4.063,25
Ussya Indystrial Park Poriman Business Pack West Lisbum 6728 2XF - 33,410 56
One Glass Whadt BE2 07X - 1.735.80
Dulin . L 216420 - 35,00
& Wavside Buslocss Pork ARICRETITe B . __ QVEBAY - 146525,
Blpck ) Bavs 1. Ta 3 o RO - wast Mdlands _DYR LN - T
— 20 Drby Link P - PR - . -  EISS5HU - T30
6)_Coalsythe: Road - .. Cn aptrim. R — ___ __ BTALAWF_ . .. - 508,84,
ooLunLs_ L - _eitast Insemational Alment. . LLmiln... - _FTIACH._ .. .. .- . _264LEL,
Po Box 244 _Relqate Surmey RHZ HBF - 1295944
Unit 15 4 Westhank Drive . BT3 9LA - 2,509 85
Lambard House Baifasl Horthem lreland BT1 IRD - 5,184 00
9 Woooside Park Ballymana <o Ankrm BT42 4G - 1.387.
Carlyle Business Park. _ . Swan Vilage o e WESLRmmWIch. . ... BIOOXA - 313813
"9 Dukes — . Pesten + e lArcashim. - PRZ.7AM - 240080
- 7 Cadqer Rgaet - . iBelfast_ RS - LATASAL o= 20DALAG
oo e MUYEY Housg Belarst _ v s . BTh GON - L L2440
Herahi Way V3 IR0 - 1,561,621
.The Pack House Harfeld Kent JTHAR TEN - 749,95
.46 Cralastawn Road follymeng - - e - R . HTA2J0F oL JAGe08
o e AT W05 RO e oo o JHEWLOWDBRYS CobDgwn _ . .LBTRAER . - A28
. Id mirdhelme tanme . ~Ghestefield - - - - - - 56221
3091 Lake Drve [ Ruklln 24 " o R . PR 1Y o
Thackloy Cou, - - JShiwex . . adford - - .__ _ .PD1AlBw p—R N
DANAGKEONEY . s s o e o CTMERYOR L L in s . R ATmagh -- o o RTHG 712 S BATROL
Bpansl Street West Milands Dva 78S - 3.068.20
% Howse 9 Heron Road BT3 9He - 2.100.00
,Khatan Bhavan Churchoate Mumbai Maharpghtre Il 422011 - L6268
.26 Duncrve Crescens, .. B3 Shw o - - e o JeRETL 30
" Chubb Fire & Security Ltd_ m.innlunc-u:h_-ﬂy»g . Q.-ﬁ%.:: - BB1 2PR L 3 |
nit 37 Site 22m - Eallymens w - BT423HR  _ LT - .23.480.10
- Kings Weston Lane - AVeRMGUER, . DL e L _B511 9BY L LahEmTe

© 2019

Delaitte LLP | Wrights Group of Companies {in Adminlstration} | 20 November 2019

26



Appendices
Appendix C

[ Q)
000
®@06&

Statement of Affairs

Clady Tiember Co ..
SCLAYTON V5 ATD

Jlose Brothars Commercial
Cm Tralning Servicas
Coach & Puy

Coachfinish Supply Ca
Coann {Ld T/a

Columius Mclannan Commtion
Cotumn Technolgales Lk

Comco Plastics (alfast]
Commerdal Body fittinas Ltd
Complete Iy Systemd.. .

~Femaosite Intsamtlon k. ....... .
Concept Group Intemakional
Confed OF Passenger

Conflaurior Limited
Connan_Genem) Merchants,
Continentp) Autemative Tmding
Caolalr Refrigeration & .

Corvia Ltd Tfs

Lountrywide Frelaht Goup
Crawford Jolnery

Crealive Compogites Ud

Crighex Lo Tia. Cristex_

S NLEL

Crvptenks Ltd

Cumming Uk

cunninham Sovears Lid -

Cuatomecare

Swn Avte Hectrios C e -

Cyntech Componerts Ltd

Dafq Vehicle Fire Protection
Daimler Aq

Dakata fotearsted Sotutions. Ld.
' Dt Farm Ltd

'Dpiroad Nerslg Ltd

Dara Avtamodon SA

Datapac Lid _

Oavid Bardsley N

Dayid Stewart mi__:na:;n
Deeter Electonicy Ltd

Defytto Salutimns Linised

D) Incormaming..... w
Dennkan Commardalyld
Deal. Of Agrifecv/miml Atfairs
DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING UK |TD
Ohl Intemationad, fukl s, .
DhL Susply Chals bimited ..,
DipnmIeols bk ... ...

Dicac) Ind, et Spares & Eaulp
Dlgital Aray Control Systems

Dicital Array Contml Systems, |

Rialtal Widng.Lxmaany., . _
Dinftrel GR AL

Doos Ialla Sl

.5, A -

,Donite Mastics Lt

Peonglly Hire Lin

Denoclvatagpan (hlivmens Lig
Rentanr Ennineering Lid -

JRn And Breadstrest Lig
.Bublon, Systers & Comognents.

Rarham Fell Somes s

Droanesic.Ld Uk . __
Eaa Lid
Ebarspacher fuld) Ltd

JEB PABSE Wk Lt s

Al Tads S .
B Camaoxites L __ .
Eceat, Ireland bmited, -
Ecom Software |misg

e b thamwar)
_ENch M Lt

-Fircam, Mk Limites

Elre. Camensites.

Elcomater Instruments rﬂ_
.Elebia Ltd

Electronic And Security Services
Elecironic Cawipment, By
Elecirome Exellene Ld
Eleken Micre Svatems

Hlamosd.... . . . . .
lme. Selutlans .
Eovina Lid -
JEmka Prafikes Limited.

. Portalenone _ I8 Garvpghy Road . Ca. Antam . P BT44 AEF oo 2,797 0%
. - .- __HUNTERTERRACE __ _ _ _ _ FLETCHWORTH GATE __ v . BURNSALL ROAD COVENTRY. e 0.CVS a5 749.90
. . Santon By Dale  _ Lows Lane w o llketgn - W o PerbeshIm. -RE7 AN, - ARLDLEA

strakl 44 Calhame Road _Ballycame BT29 9HNA - 780 00
North Wingfileg 18 Alma Road Chesterfleld 542 5QF - 09 05
Baifast 1887190 Daneqall Avenye BT12 6LU - 2,537 50
. Keadv . — 109 Castledlavnev Road _ _ .. CoApmagh . .. . B PR BTE0 3HY - 4.434,00
57 59 Manse Roag - URjt1a Ferausen Ceotrs, . ... .. Néwtonwbbew, . ... .. B35 GRW._ - 154.00
Londen _ .1-2 Hatfleldg e e R - - - SELSPG . | -. 627000
Musarive Fark [nd_Eat 24 Stockmans Wav Belfast BT 7ET - 1Li0988
Cammercial Body Pithines Ltd 80 Bridge Road Ezat Welwyn Gargan Cliv _Hens AiZ 1Y 1.818.26
The Couryard - Unn 3 Mdpoint Bradfond , BR3 FAY . - 7,306 A0
-Camposlte. Intaaration Ltd Saltash Farkany Industdal Eszat Saltazh - Camweall . .. .. . O . & & ] ' - 147996
_ _Leonafend - - . Inkeriors Houee. Davle Drive Coventry. e e wme e n W BNW PR
Changery :a:mh Fifth Fogt {south] 53-64 Chancgry Lane London WC2A 105 - 0,028 42
_Sharbormne Po Bax 9135 . .DTY 9py - 1,768.80
Ballymapa . .. B . #3 Umjnpry Road _ oo - .. .. - . BT - 741,60
Birmingham .36 Gravelly Industrinl Park United Kingdom . . . 24 ATA - 29439547
AmayieBusiness Cantre - Unit 5 -39 Narth Haward, Streck, Pattast.Co Antrm N BT13 28 - 1,456.00
Chamham Lane Mariborouch House Hungerfard Beriahire _ RGL? OEV. - 1233600
Mallygk Rgad Mallusk Way Newtownabbey (ATI6 4AA 30,06
Aatrim, 21 Creevery Read BT41 2K - 1,581 60
1 Femyson Ropd Knockmare Hill Ind Est Liskum - Ca Antdm BT28 2FW - 11,353.37
.Cristex LLd T/a Cristex Composit. Shadworth Business Park Sett End Road, . + . ackbum [ Be1201 . - 1nwsln
Qmarh. - - 136 Temon Read Lamdongre, . 68 Tymne e e JATIZGHW = 1399000
16 Kylestane Road Donsghades Bzl gor N BT2]1 QPR - 4,501 20
Park Fam Seuth 4044 Rutheriord Prive Wellinahorouah Nerthants NN3 6AN - 21448158
machenafell. R Tobgrmons Narthem lreland e a R BT45 5PP | RN Y L o
R [Tl Fenaahy Raad - - o . i — e A9
Malahige fp _ _ _ _ unkt 3, Phase 2 Ekpd Back. . Coslock - e relend - N S 24,017.40
6 Clitharoe Croft Qyntech Hoyse Miltgn Keynes “United Kinadom MK4 4HD 1,094 32
Queens Road Unit 3 The Inngvation Centre Belfast BT3 50T - 4,500 0
. Portalenane: 61n Beliymacombs Roag P . . _BT44 BNT - 14,880 0O_
L T T, - PaPox6Rl . . - .—E!ua .. Sweden - 335 ~_ 146,545,15
Genmany 20548 Sultaart . - - 70545 - .- 0583
auinaton Pusiness Pack . — Camiomian ... [ ] . . w  _Manchester M3L4D0D o 7H.03
32 Lismum Fark _G/o Mr g Jackson Ahoghlll Co Antom BT42 1N - 406 41
Enberprize Way Beamingham Business Park Lutan Bedlerdshire w3 48y 1,124 18
falle E5/0 RO Paliaane handaban. Pamplona - Soaln . - 31012 - T 1AHAB0A4
Lromac Sawane Farsyth House Belfast - AT ALA . 133859
. mhaspo SR ... L. L - - Mat.Tashina Station Athertan _ Manchester - H46 GRE o 17,14550
Foriglangre: 34 Skergon Rosd BT44 BEY - 27 60
Valley Road Deeter House Hyghenden Valiey _ High wyvggmbe JHPA4 AW .
Onx Comer Defacta House .. . 631 Chesterfleld Road Sheffield. S8 DRX < 6,321,317
L&/ Cltibapk Uk hockbox - _Sexxion A - Po Box 62449 . 33 Canwda,_Square, Loodon E18 AHH - 176.71
-Ballvelare 37 Hilhead Rd . _GoAmdm. . P R [ -
44-50 My Street, .. o Gootwngd Houss, _ ... LPelfest . | || - P - o- - - BTI4NN . - L09iD00
EASTWORTH HOUSE EASTWORTH RGAD o 0.KT16 B5H - 4,249 79
Unit 1, Horten Road _ Sauthsm Hub _Colnbmok | - Eekghire o 3L DBE Lot TRABLR
.Pa Box 6298 | - — - ..Co Acosnture. M - MitgnKexnsa ... . o o - o MEIQAZR L - MO8LE7
Distrim Toals Ltd — . . Montreal __ Quebsc e o Sanda wHHE LKS J— -
—-. Avelev industral Eslate __ __ _ Lnik® - o e e AR ROA euth. Ockendan Esrex, Em:t 5TR - 777,00
Dublin 9 118 Crumcondra Roag Lower - 4.378.00
__Dutln 9_ - _ . _ _1iB Drymoordrs Road Lower e . e I 'w - - 1L917.69
41 Clady Reng - . NewBrigaes . _ Anrim . - JBT4L 4CR - 157.20
- Murdock Roat Relel Heuse_ Bedlerd, . ... [P i Mi41 7PE - 161,52 |
o 4049 nv».n._ag hu_onp ?3: + v .Reclone Opessinadd. . . e 14040 - 1633143
- QR63Q Abrery - Aptpyla A-2, Km.S43 . . -Bamaiona e L. SO0 L . - - 11A.734.24
Saintheld N Station Roge Narthem :a_la BT24 704 - 8,341 82
_ _ Roaery Ropd - Unit 10 Tige) Industrial Estate Toome. . S0 Antm BT41 71G - 2:156.11
Ballymena 120 Antim Road .. .. . . BT42 2HQ, - 23544
—Waknhurt Ind Extate Mnle g 1, L« . Wakehur B Balvmena, | . R - N BT43 A7 . o . 1485451
- F-77i85 loanes .. 1-3Rue Des Camoanles . . Frange . e e a o e w. _FITAME - 415227 3L
@2iton L& Clay 3 Appie Glebe Sadford HK45 4P) - 9,766 56
Mariow Intemational Fhared Accunting Service Centrn . Parowgy Maraw . Bucks . 5.7 1a - 594 00
Ceventny - Gentral Boulevand - Enaland - . PO VR4, . . 49,149 87
M Rpad _Uintlabum Buciness Centra Lanaley Moy _ | Pucham. _ _ - DH7 BET . L0820
e SflNddON _ . .. Cheney Mwnorindustiial Estate. | Willg U o ——— . 3 | ek 2,425.77
Albert Drive Highland Houmg Burgass Hill West Susgax RH$5 9TH 2135287
~Yeoman Road - Qimate Houde R Ringwoad ..  Hamoghie_ _ - .BH2% 3FA S MRS ST
Jhelmafen - - _Chelmeforg Business Park Essex e e e e JCML SEZ, L EARTET
Culiybackey . B0b Main reat - . - s LBT4Z 1AW oL RGO
_ _  Esf Comoositen Ltd B - Wert Waloole Street | South Shieids e e DIERWERL L . MEIZ Y, L. A54.42
- Plains Industrial Estate. - - Unit13 - Altena Road o e WSBUM L BTI7. 508, - . A7201
Nothem [reiand Sclencs Park The Innavatien Centre Dueen's Road Ballast ,BT3 90T - 27,360.00
Po Box 52 Ee Payment Processing . . Sheffield | . o .. . 538 10X - _ 60B40
03-767 Sinasoore - 50 Hayelock Plage " " . . PR L1B0050 - 4,896 22
16 Fepaer Krect Davenpert House Glenaal) Briges, . Logon, . .. . . .EX4 BRP - 5G,896.86
. FAmame _ P— .Carmaroe Ind Estate. . .. Gaiway _lreland - SR 5 X
Droviaden .Edoe Lang Hanchester Lancashire w43 68U - 17994
_Wilcox Cloxe Solnney House Avieshm Kent CT3 3EP - 13,731 78
Beitast 50 Bgucher Plyoe BT12 GHT - 385 30
- G002 Fa Weert . o Sehoutlaan B _Netherdandy R . o HL-6002 e 14.689,59
-- - -7 Siverwoad.Ingiuntrial Arca, « . ~Woadland House, . Sileowood Raad - - - human o, Ammagh. o w ATRE BN s 1BLTALAS.
o —- .B452ChalWan Kok Strest .. . .....Sulte B-0 16/ Shellddnd.Ctr _. Tsuen Wan R _LHema KM L. . . TR
Tuilvlagan Road \Elis Sandholes - Gogksigwn BTBO0 947 - 603 34
. 1020 Bodip Lampags Va - . .MisRossini? . I - B B - . 677.47
LSuite 203 1990 Rue Cyrilla-guguet LQuébecoe P o L] e . JGIN 4KY . 2662
Comingham Read . . Eamnoham Road Ind, Est. - . Gainshernugh Hngginshing - . DN21 108 - L6382
- Fork Parkmax, = e e awe o UDIE 31 The Fort Indusirial Park ..Castle Bmwkh — . Ginmingham __ - BT ZAR LI B 5 P &

© 2019 Deloltte LLP | Wrights Group of Companies (in Administration) | 20 November 2019

27




- .
>ﬂﬂ0_.-n__nmm Statement of Affairs
Emia Uk Lkd _ Badmin Road Patrins Hause R Coyantry . . _ V2 5PG - 203.33
. Enemyeld ... - Clifien Business Park _ .ak Court - _  _Swintan . _ N . .Manshaster. .. . MREAF . . - . L3IEND
Appen dix C Enainep T T 340 Dunce Cresoans 'Un a3 Tmde Contm | gevest B 7 £ 1 - £
Entameiso Rent A - _Sonna Kerse Ingustnal Est 32 Keme Road Stirling FK? 753G - §.601 12
ESB Inganendant Fneray [ni) Esb Ingenardant Eneray () Ltd Cremac Sauare R Balfast AT QLA 17.748 29
Esprit windsirgen Repyir Bavip Parkhduse East Lintt. 44 Winpeany Road o oo NEWCARHE, | - Siatts . _ETSTRM . - L.261,80
Essential Computing ___ _Cleveden — - . AHI Kond - _ Bristel. o e e . BRATNE __ _ - . 428622
Esxex Prat & Publications . _Exaex Priok & Publlcations Wd _Lelah-on-sea . Essex . = i . ot 2.967.80...
Essner Equipmant Co 4 Paltvnaman Road Spaminvew Works _ Coagh Co tvrone BT40 0BS5S - 1,254 g0
Eta Clpcult Breakers . __ ayleshurrosd e TelMordClose ..Bugdnghamshim - — . WHMR3DG., . - 2,011 20
Eurg Car Parts — Myllusk I 8 Trench Aoad — e e R o oo _PTIRATY | -, IR
Euro Commercials South Wales Lid | Cardiff W e oo o FREMIRARAN . L L L. e s e o — — - - HFRI9AQ R
Evnbus UK.LEd......... cossoolnt .. . e PEBGTN, VWY e SOUSIOESS Park o . Koveotre, . e ANE AT s oo LE3MOY
Excd07 Excel Industrial Haroware Supply Pandan 2 Widdr Point No 58 Jin | 915 O Xn Pardana’ Kuala Lumpur Malavsia 55300 - 4,406 05
Exgalibr: Techmuggies L, _ __.Vantage Point Bukiness village . _  Bullding & . . Micheldean o e - SUFPR. . - 268400
Excel Composites N . hua_u Quoensarde Jndustriecerk Da Bruwapn 2 _ Belglum _ . . o . ol - 21,864.47
.Bxpeditars Intemational ... — . . 505 Antim Road, o Jlunig o - Newtgwnabbey - . T35 4RF .- 03,04
Extarion Media Uk __ . lamntopse. . . - « . JthElonr . . 5 wmees B8 Thechalds Rd T andon. . v e WCLKEBML - FR336.18
Ezvystak Manufacturing Lto 200 Annagher Road Caalisiand Co Tyrane BT7} SDA - 1,435 36
F R Kelly Baifnst 4 Mougt Charler PR . BTTINZ | - 347639
FW suppiles - _F W Supplies R R Castigdawson o Maghgratelt - _. BT45 M7 e -
Fabtech fecutiendliba. . . PR 1.0 SR, e w AR Kpockinlaw RA _Mvrshire L e SEHAN L KASISG L - A0.072.26
Jalnsa, . Lo L. L PR 3 1+ A L e SAle Horke SN, _ . Matoreles  _ . - .. ..hawelera . _. e B107 ot __ 3230.74.
Famdon Led Famden (1 T/a Tatura Rarist, Street Stockport Cheshine K3 80w - 126.91
Famell Flement14 Uk Leeds Po Box 208 ' 112 98H - 1.446.96
FasdaGophies Hd,. .. .. . __ _ _Chiopenham . JLE;: Road Industrial Extate . .. ﬁs:_c_._.n e e e - oo L. JSNidoAm . L4907
Fastenal Eyrane Ld. 10 Trewmount Road . unie3 B - 1 F VN 3 £ - ST -7 W
Fasttmck Management Services . Tolpits Lane LURIE 4 Century Court “Watlorn R WD18 95 - 2,436 00
"Faather Diesel Services Ltd Jhack View Unit Gi2 Lowfitids Business Park EMang| West, Yorkehirg HXS JHD - 460.00
Fedex Express Uk Lid Matlock Road Suthertapd House Govantry ¥l 40 - B2.31
Ferdinand Blistein Gmbh,_ . -—. 5F25p Enpeoela). N -« WURRLE 47 FUR . Gepmany . .- o e HERAE _.r. _ BI3T.ES,
JFemanill Motors | o - JTemnes — o e GATOEN ROZZ. PO | " 64 48P, + e e s —. =_ Jsecop
Filtrstion Control Limited Sketty Close Units B & C Lgnaman Gaurt Beackmilly Industrial Estate Northhampton T 7Rl o 740 08
Finn Lamex Safety Laltig Niinisuontle 7 Finland "23600 - 2320500
JFirss Bug Aberdean S Abgrdeen .. o395 Kingq Street o - - ool —— il P i
At O Busea ki, . J95King Strest. o - _ At Shard Services _ “ ‘Abariesn R - LABRAGRE - &R0
JFirsL Y amt. Yarkphing - e A9 K0 e First Shared Services - . Aharisen feaaa ABZA SAP EEE 204,00
Ramro Srandschutzsystema Leiningen JAm Soortplate 2 56291 - 8,296 95
Ravel A COMpany .Laurieston Road Migthom StukHos Granoemeuth FK3 8% - 3,039 00
.Fleck Matal Solutlans - - _ Aeck Metal Solutions . __ MoomMelds P | 1 it - _Gpantim - . . BTAZ4RA - LAOROO.
Rowbird Transpom Lid . Peets Industrl Estate Paole Dorset BH)5 355 - 14,304,34
Auent Technoleqy Umiked . . % Rowsn Honge wiirw e 9P BeachlLRopd - . - Belfest [ L] - 419.00
Fluid Plumbing & .21 Hallybank Road .Co Antrim _BT39 0DL - 155628
Fluig Pawer Initiatives Limitad .Lon Parcwr Ingwstral Estate. | Unib%c P Ruthin - - _Denbighshire e SHEEIN - 0475.04
“Fona Support (mikd Hudderstield C_ __ . lstAnamwpRoad . LU0 .. WestYorshire - . - v s PRBNA_ - E,au‘
Joam Technloues L1g — .Park Fam fowvth | _ _390 Bogth Drive o e N EIINADOROUOD Northhants v e NMABGR
“Fopmaker Iniemational Ab. R - ¢ L B Sandwdeen 4 _ SHBORDL L L e e - - - - T - I - ,;zwna mu?
Ford Lindsay Fon Lindsay ,Ballymena Co Antrim BT42 IHB 3872 00
Jord Betanl Led Téa Tt Foed . __Penny Pridas Industaal Estate Unlkas _ .. _ —Ballvimena [ - - BT43 JHB - uiEzEwrm.B
Faroeway, o MRl Road Industeial Estate, Callett Way__ Newton Abdiot e e DR JO1Z 4PH_ . T zu.»nruw
Forman Vehide Serviczs - . Stpkesity Susihess Park L . éﬁ Elerbeck Coprt,_ ... .. CStokestey . __ . L e e e e TERSPT o T
Tarsier And_Hales Lid_ = - - Perbmle_ . o zAWadewarth Rosg | 0 T Middx, e em im e e J L S P A e
Forw Axles Limited Huncost Business Park Unit D4 Enfleld Road Accrington BB &NN - 905,67
Fraopmen Lip handan +3it Flaer , 95 Gresham Stresl United Kinadem FC2Y TNA - 3442 12
Fgerick Jones Lid _ - Peifasl . . _._ A7NapierStrest _ . ... ... ... P . a - - o e o BTAXSFE - L 3G6.56
Fyfes yeh Eng.SuD _ Penn¥iidoe Ind Estate _ _ Deerfin Wers e~ Eallymena e e M 1reland _ _ L BTARaHe [ N ¥ | -X - )
G Dressl. . e e e e o Ballvena _ 57b Cushendal) Road _ . _ CoAntdm . L e e BRARGDR - R
G Homn & Song 1 Belfast Gy Place BT 9AH 1251
G2 Environmental Services Holly Busliness Park ~ Units 3 3 16 xn-snn.. Woay Industrial Estate Ballest BT1i1 90T - 360.00
G4 Secyre Sglutiong . . AR Carshalton Road we . .Sumon Park House . Fupey, - (M) 4D - - 537
Shageldbona . . ... .oYue;lbena Teedng Centre . . L RMATLO IFA . Ne uu WangY)e Strest, Yusn Lano. N¢, Honq Kena __ _ S R JORARGRY
GiRenm, GroNg [E—————— = ] T I LT T Palvmers oo L _ L . - v e - SRIARMO s L 24
Galgorm Manor Baltymeny Fenachy Rond . - 379945
Gardrer Denver Ltd .. Washbpard Ind Est L. Clavbrogk Drve Reddltch R Worts . e L. BEADDS _ . | - 192,206.54
Gareauh Preciiion Encunesring, o GUrvaoh PR .AP1 Carrowreanh Road . _ Co Londondeny . - [, BTSLSWH . . - AMM
(Gatas Hvdmuliay Wd Pra—C Lol T . e om0 o3 DD Drive . St Neots __Combs v PELE A __ - 63.269.04
SGADECOITT GRS Lkt .. . GRReNTT Comusites LGAE. . B Devite Gt SoWinmSeer L L L AEMOERDT .+ s e e SR B I .
Gam Crpla Road Unit 34 Togmegrigqe Bus Park Tocmebridae - 400
(Genmark Developments Ltd . ... . ... Sellaghy . v wmm o 15€ Tamiachtcuff Rosd S - . PR BTAS G | | - _ 11861 %0
Gealf Agq Endingerna Lte . . . .. . _Ashby Roxl e e . FOMEStVerw, o . Emlgwarth A, F.E”nl._:n PSR - - - oo G0LED
Geoll Castles Boller _ . Camidkferus e . o STaBelfastNead _. e s v BIRR BBR L Lo h3ISED
George H W Luke .Stoke Heath 8 The Tynes Bromsgrove Worceatershire B50 30C .~ 210,00
Georoe Mepie B o Phipstewn . __ _ . _ PamkvanYam., .. ... .. Linlithgow ) .. Westlothap . __ EHeaTAU - 660 00
Garfor/martyn Industrials L . Qumanhitl R 5 Brunel Way _ Carpisle P P JEALANG L oL A05.952,03
Gillen Maching Tools Rpllway Street__ _ . Rallymy Yard BAINVIMRR .. ... e < - o La_. _BTARRAE. oo MBS0
Glag-cralt (WKL Mbd . . ... .. ... hRWERGRR Rpad .. .UpitSb, Lowarcroft Basiness Pk, _ __Bury . ... .. .. . . . .lancashim _ [ B | W — T
Gi Ahead Graup _41-51 Grey Street 3rd Floer Newcastle Upon-tyne NE1 §EE - 41,165 73
/G0 Horth East “Gateshend 117 Quatdn Street Tyne & Wear NEB 2UA - 300.49
Gold And Yassall _Achfleid Road Ind Extate "Castis Worke _ Tammorth . KT _ BTRIH o 19.965.69
Grposhlll Gleaning Services Lt Gragehill n_auj_.._amnzannu (] Gragehul BallyMend. . . e . - - C. o BTATRA s 75096
Grade Al _ POR—— T O 9 Farlouah Read N Ireland o aa ww w == - . . BTZ1 40T PRRCT |k
Grants Elect Serdees [ni Ballymena 18a Fenaybridqe Industdal Es Co Antrim BT42 3HB R 168703
Gravson AWamotive Sendcas Lid, 257 Wharfdale Road 1 Wharl Road Tyseley Birminaham B1L 20P - 235,712,893
Greasley Blectronjgs Ltd .. _.Revenstone IndustrstEsipte . Uplté  _ | Salliston Driye Lopiville - . BT INQ - 4,032,080
GrEeD CROSS GITUR o o v o e oo e ASEDRGRIWIN Industrial Extate, . Al House | . _TrenchRoad. _ _ __ . . .bondenderry .. . .. .. BTAZED___ | - L h7.50
Gmenevald Ui ltd _ ... ... . .GelowmHaNRepd . _ . .7 77 The GmentecCentm - ._Shemshed.leles.  _ _ . . . e o . MEIZONH__ - TresT AL
Gt Precigion (n.[) Ltd, Newbrigge Road Wattstown Busincss Park Coleralie BT52 1BS - 124 00
Guangzhay Tunte Grean Power Tegh Nn 3% Jiefang South Road Roem 3710 One Lnk Fer Yuexdy Digtrict Guanazhay China 510030 456 B2
Guthrie Enalneeonc Servicas . Pig lane _ ___Unit 9 Haselmere 1nd Fatate . Bishops Reftfon. . . [ LCM2I3NG - 36,922.80_
HOSinashy . __ . . Belfast. . . PaBox 253 ___ _ .. _.. - . [ [ - /% £T. T

© 2019 Deloltte LLP | Wrights Group of Companies {in Administration} | 20 Novermber 2019 28



Appendices
Appendix C

OO
006
@06

Statement of Affairs

Hallmark Splutions Limite¢ . . .. Gamyduf, Co Down nit 14 Easthank Road R N Ireland . . R _BTA gED 3,849 60
Halgon Environmenta) . . ... . .Penon 27 Bruesl Grove . Wolverhampton. West Miglands., . wvE 770 3480 00
JSanewerDisclavs L., ... . .. .. ..Cliffe Ind Estate _unit 22-24 . htwes e e FasL Sussex - BNEGL #1095 76
Hants & Dorset Trim |td Barton Park Ind Estate Unit 4e Chitkenhall Lane Eastiaiah Hamoshire . 5050 6RR 3,060 00
Hate Bus Agency Co Lid JOra-ku 5-4-1 Helwajima Tokyo .143-8512 - 418933
Hauck Heat Treatment .. _ Juton _ 39-43 Buton Way _ s o o e RSITOTSTRE . .. - L1 142,07
Hayiey Bearings Lig Pennybrdoe Ind Estate Block 32 Ballymena BT42 JHB 14,944 24
Hegvac B YV 567412 Nyenan Gulbery 10 - 408,764 26
Hebel Nanfena Meral, | . .. _Cangzhou Gty _-Nargi County _ _Habei Province - R 00 6,03 47
Heliox Avtemetive By, . . Bast |, R De Waal 24 .. The Nethedands . . PR 5684 PH - 2,519,080
Hella Irefand Limited Santry nits.] Woodtord Pus Park Dublin 17 32,00
Hella Limited Chipping Warden unk § Aplletree [nd. Estyte Oxon Enalang QX17 LLL - 11,045.01
Hellermanntyton . .. ... Sharston Grasn Business Park .1 Robeson Way _Wthershawe Manchester,. . e .MEZATY 5.520.00
Hess Ag “ __ . (Biglstragsa T | v . Féheygbay [ _Ch-4512 Belinch .- . . wan e e e T 914.25.
Heyn Enginearing (A} Betfast Hprbour Ertate .1 Cormy Plage Belfast BT3 9AH - 0.35 .
High Treh Siars - — —Soemin View Business Park o wbinit 3G - - v BTAESLY -
Hi-power Ltd - Hewtownabhey . . .MnitE£ 9 Michlin Read Co, Antrim - L. BTMAFT. - 204,20
Hiremech Ltd Tarlff Rgad Unit 1 Tottenham London N17 OER - 3,796.00
Hisyn Technglooies Limiked .Unit 6 . . Balarave House _ Kicgole ngd Est Kilegols .58 Wickiow e . ..NG3 DRA4 2,753.32
Hk Plug Isa - - ...60:76 Sha Tsul Road . Roam A, &/F Excalsier Bullging Trpen Wan . . HepoKena - 561,25
‘Holdswarth Fabrics .. Wheatiey Park . The Watermill . - Mifield . .West Yorkshine .. .. WFI48HE .. .. 22.786.31
Hool Law Gelfast 15-17 Chichester Rreet BT1 4B §,413 56
Horlba Mirk Lirmited Nyneatgn Watling Street Warwickshine GVip aTy 2,03L.60
Has Him Servioe Dakiand Hause . Cridit Contrel Department, _ .76 Talhot Read -Qld Tafford Manchester MIGOED. 3739 76
Hut Packsolno Lid - - Mittawn Indusidyl Estate Co. Down - [, e e BLM AN .. . 750.39
Hubrer Gmish Ce Postiach 101920 Gummi Und Kumststoff 34019 Kasyel R 1,004 07
Hydepark Ireland Lid _Anzim - . I .. 21 Soringfarm Indystria] Estate_ - -— e e s BT41 4NT., 1,559 14
Hedram Erainesdng Led. e BRI, o e e Avenus Qra, Chilton Ing Est S Ducham. . P R PRSI bLAY neg, 36172,26
Hyedrapower Dyparmics Limiteg Binmingham 5t Marks Street Bl 2UN - 126,281 78
Rvdro Extrusion Drunen BB310 Lichtervelde Kartemaristrast 52 Belojum = 162,310 65
[an Millar Febrcations Ltd | _Kllrea - _12 Tamlaght Roed o _ R _. BETELGUL

Ics Sequnty Salutlons.  _ bl Business Park . BT W —— arr - HTEDAGON Ropd - - Nerthamgton - NN7 DWW W o B3OT.06
Identic Ab 5186 23 Vailentung Box 143 Sweden 196 23 - 1331570
[es Indusirial freland) Lid Hillsberousgh L7 Combermere Co Down  _ - AT26 60O VT . A7AQD
Ifg Courfer Expresy _ __ _ Sevenmile lgh Ifs Loqisthes Park Antdm - JBTAL4QE | e 154694
Ifs.Global Legistles. e s SEYED MG SiTmigE.... . . Ifs Lonjstics Farck - - Antrim v e e - ... BISL4QF o 722589
Limaging Businesy Systoms NI LEd 6 Heron Road The Hangar Sydenham Business Park Beitnst BT3 HE - 22,569.65
Fmec Tachnoloaies Léd, .. . . Uolts 32-34, BIOGK ik Jonzanstown Road . . Rathcoale, Co Dublio D24 ERSS - 880 00
Tt dreland Antrim Lane . 17 Jentry Lane - Newtownabbey ., ... . ... G AmEm....... M3 4XY - 78.00
Impulse 5 & De El Carmen Leon Biwd El Carmen #8304 Guanajuaty MEXICOC P uuuu - 2,748 67
Independent Glass Ca Lid Dixon Blgzes Industripl Estate _ $40-550 |Lawmoor Sreet Glasaow LG5 A - 387 52
Indicetors Intemations Ltd . Maahersfelt . 4L Auatiim Road Co Lordlondsmy BT45 63X W2 36201338
Industrizl & Bloandal ... ... Hibkaktom.Road .. Axan, Sands Incdustrial Estate Hiah Wycombe. Bucks . o HERZ AH) s Maasg
Industial Gas Spings Mitcham . 12 Wales Way Sumrey CR4 4HR - 3949382
Indystrial Products Lkd Qipperstown Ind Estate . B Woodbum Road . Carricifuraus . BI3BHO | | .- 8,775.49
Induskrial. Temes Jid Ballymana R 9 Greemvale et B . P - BTALBAR SAM06
Ingersoll Band, Tnkemational L _ Alrnldg Business Park 170/175 Lakeview Drive . Seork Jrelang, " - RO P 247314
Inlt Inpovstive [nformation 37 Roney Street Price Howe The Lace Mprket Nottinoham NG1 1LS - 90.652 91
Initls) Washmem Solutlans West Ctpss Industnel Est Uhie & Arnalgamated Orive Brentlord | Middesex TWE SEZ 370,51
Inspiring Salutians. Grous. _Petecherough - Alll Future Business Centre - B PEG 2AN PO 77028,
Intsgrated T)mber Sciutjons Partadown 41 Derryhale Lane Cralgevon Ca Ammagh BT62 4HL -
Intelliteg My Limiteg - Thursby Rped - _ Unie 9 Weodway Court _Bramborpugh, . Wil P .. GHE2 3FR 22,207 84
Inter Cealer Mavements Connehank Road Unit 3 Connsbank Industrial Park JBelfast BT3 9EF 104,116 22
Imvartec Interors Lt - Jrimden Grme Trimdon Geanae Ind Extate - County. Rudam . . P, - e .T529 6PE 106.900.64
Imvest Nartharn Trelang _Bedford Street Bedford Squane Belfast BT2 7ES 120.00
Ins Groupane Services Alrgide Bugings Park Unit 160, Lakeview Drive Swars Dublin -
Jrigh Mapagrment Insifute ublin 16 . . - . . . andhyford Read .. - n - I D-16 .o 6,200.90
Iish Waxle Services Ltd Beifast - - . 136-120 Duerue Rt Ch e BT3 9AR - 7,802,04
Is Company Cal Panorara Jyen Bautisty D La Salle #210 Lean Guanalyato Mexico MEXICQ CP 37160 - 1,489 20
Isrnghausen Gb Ltd Redwither Ausinesgs Park Second Avenue | Wraxhany — (13 §X0 | 46,906 33
Itw £nninemred Polvmars - _sannon Industrial Estate Bavis oL Shanmen _ o Qare __ .2:A430.80
Ivan Hanna Joinary & Tvan Hanpa Joinery & Building w-w_ﬁ..n:- Co Antrim BT42 IHT 9,948 00
3 G Mamlian .Portolenane 11 Garvaahy Hill Co Argrim B744 OEE 2236.40
16 Bums kg - MNewtownabbey . . . 63 Church.Boad Co Antrim . . BT36 7.0 P e 3
1 Hlowell & . e e eminghEm AT7 Wanwick Road_ - e . R . . AL . ATAT A0
1 Lewls Autg .Pindar Road 21 [mpresa Park Hoddesdon JENL1 QDL 21,904 o4
JMFud e - .. Ballvmaney 59 FrospegRoad Co Antrim _ . - . BTE3 7HN : 5,557 51
INK .. %8 Pannvhridos Todustral Bt Mnit2s R Ballymens _ — v - HT42 IHB - _%,995,26
JECarmy (oallren).... .. o o o BERRSE L - . 648 Serinofield Road . — [ —— . WBT12 7EH _ - 2,456,71
IbaKayltd . Rarwen_ . Catton Hell Lancs - . . BE3 COP A 5.890.27
Al Servicas _Glford . w 18 Park Lane - Go Armmagh_ - - . BT63 6BE - 14.806.33
Jm. Noith Se & [ Hesdanhmm - Alemandersimbe 2_ g o - A9522 - 599.225.7%
JACDB BUILDING SUPPLIES . (MACNO(IGHTON BLAIR LTDY 5 LOUGUESTOWN IND ESTATE BUSHMILLS ROAD CQLERAINE BT52 2NS - 875 76
JAMES CHRISTIE REFRIGERATION 115 DUNMINNING ROAG GLARRYFORD CQ ANTRIM 0,BT44 9HG 5.610.00
James Smweh Taospan. .. . Ballveastlc - 79 Capacastin Road Co Ankim. .. ... . PT54 GHT _  6ka.m
James Saveraon fauamies . . . . 215 Dourv Rpad S Clinty Quamy _ S . Ballvmema . . . . __'er4asss__ A,098,62
Jb Door Systems Lid Ballymena 55 Ballycowan Road Co Anenm BT42 3DW 2,826 60
1bs Groym . Miltgwn Business Fark .Co Menaghan . . B 1,039 b7
Jbs Led N 20 Hern Ropd | . .Wnit A3 Sydenbam Business Park Belfast Harbaur Estate Baifast - BT3aLE 253842
Jenntnas €W, . L . Lancaster Pields it 15-20. A Techeoout . Crew Gates Farm Ind Estate _ Gewe  Cheshire CW1EFF - an
Jinnhui Fro Trading Ushid Eeanamis Pevelapment Zane. No 15 Tuanshan West Road Nanilna City Jisnasy Provinoe China 211200 3,874 09
ms Metaltec Lid ] . - . 2Tamiaght Road _ - _Coleming s o v BTRLEIE L4530
Jahn.Adams. [ooach., . ... Sodngbum - _ _ Atlns Ind Estate . Glasgow - o, N L GIL4UR %626.79
Joseph B Jessa Sidggns Hill Tep Howard Street West Bromwicn West Midlands B70 0T -
Julle Mcoregar Wal Ballymopey . . L% Firvoy Road . PO . BTS3 7IL 225 00
Kpste ldd. . . . . Garsmonde Drive it 5, Milzon Keynes - MKE 8DF _ 30090
Kavakmgk.. ... —_ « - Knockln - \The Cak Bam . - . Quwssry Suroshire - .. SYlaexdo -
Kdm Hire Ltd Cookstown 11 Kilweolp Rand ™ Co. Tymne BTEO SAD 180 00
Kegington NI Lrd - Beltast R 12 Harbour. Coutt, | B o BT1 9HA 1,170 60
Kemfast Pass e - K&MTASL Pass O Betiast . [PV BTS6QR.. . 003

© 2019 Oeloitte LLP | Wrights Group of Campanies (in Administration}

| 20 Novermber 2019

29




Appendices
Appendix C

[0
©00
@06

Statement of Affairs

Kemp Requitment td . "Pine Cown buslhess Centre . Sulte 17 .. . _Boumemauth ., . - _BH1 2DH - RALD
Jannedye b Momisan kb .. o o ELTARE. o s e+ DOUChAr Road L L e . e et — e = wu wow o BTALGQE - _ LE5LGA
Kets, Tyres Lo . « .ol Buziness Pack e e WUNESRR L .. 26 Raodmstown.Road LAmon L . BT4L 4D s 848,40
Kevmar Limtied Campsie Industrial Estate Mcisan Road Londondermy BT47 60N - 113,572 80
Kiel Polska S0 4300 Nowy Tomyal Paproc 194, Poland . 64-300 - 1,540,500
Kingadown Camporessed Alr Syskems London Roml Unit 8, Invicta Business Park Wrothbam Kent THLE 7R} - 33925
Kis#lina Elektrotechnik Gmbb, _ 72218 Wikdbar - Solz Am Fck_ _ _ | Bohpland 16 _ _ __GEMANY o e e e aew .. TARIB - 1510130,
Kme Steelworks  _ _ Tullyracross Rosd 1.The Grean - - _ Lambeq . oo _Usbum, .. ... . . _BTZZESA_ _ - B6ETL4
Knom Bremse Scu R - Folly Brogk Rowd - - Century House _ . T _Ememsons Green_ . Bt e BELS ZFE.... . - AJT2ER
Keller Engineenng Lid Lyrix Tradino Estate 5 Gamett Road Yeovl! . Somerygt BAZU 2LD - 4980
Kone Ni Lid 1% Heron Read _Unit 82 Balinat BT ?LE - 2.693.27
KCRBADESIGN UK LTD .WATERSIDE BUILDING COLLETT WAY NEWTCN ABBOT DEVON TO1Z 4PH - 44,954 70
Kube Deslan_ , .. ... ... coww. JWBRGStoWD_ oL L . _BLThe Slgpes .- __Crelgaven . L CORTMD e LHTEEISN L - 136 0o
L, Paints __ o e _Man Road - 4 Mckeestawn Lane - _ ._Ballymens _ _ . _ . ___ T /) TTT B K T ¥ T
Ammliux Composites Gmbh...... ...  LIFMAREMW oo e o Eehstmbe 2 _Gemmeny | - - o e v e Bl e L AR2I0.08
Lamant Industrie! Limited Lemant Inclustrisl Limitad Cullybackey Ballymena Co Antim BT42LFA - 1,462 97
Lazzarini [ - 50030 Mosane [an) Winle G Pieralish, 24 Ttaly o 24438430
Leelp Arconbia 8 L. 431 37 Molngal . . .. Krokelatis Fabriker 30 - 1 R - A3 - AR SL
Lk Sonng Limited ~ _ _seSornabimibed - " _ Wakingham_ e em . ooMniedXiMgdomh.. . L L. . .. oo e RGN WA B AR B
Lo Air Solutions LI ... oo oo _Limjvagy_ - .51 Point. Road __ Co Londondemy oo e e e e sréggce PRI LA
Lexerdf M. . e e ... PRGBEWAY 2 Bmmboroysh Ponl Business Park _ Bromborquah. _ IR (1, T, _qHa2ap,. - 2:160.70
Jevland Hoge And Silicine Centunion Way Centunen Court Leviand PR2S 3UQ - 37.845.91
Litans Automot/ve Gmbh Gelnhausen Altenhagsiayer Wea 5-7 JGemmany D-63571 - 543174
Litens Aytomotive Partnerghip . Woadbrinae . . 730 Rowntree Dalty Road . . Ontade - - Canydn - LMLETT Ll L. MO 7ET18
Liewelhm Rvland bed, . _ - - Prmingham - . Haden. Stmel. s P - - - JERRMOBL . RAAN0
Landgn Bus - Lower Ropd - Unitg 34, Indus, Est e = — - - DALLAEM, o we? o AA03,00
Lenden General Transport 18 Merton Hioh Street Go Ahead London Landon SW1% 1DON - 454 00
Lathian _Edinburah 55 Anpandale Street EH7 447 - A03274.86
Ls Pattems Lkd Storebosm Upit 3. Stonebmnm Trd Est Alfreten Perhshire DESS 6LO - 7.458,97
Luxfer Gas Cvllngders . . ... Colwick Industrial Estate _. PrvalaRead Nymber2 ___ . _ __Netlingham e - - = - NGA 28H - 216240 00
brmee Mk Lmited L e e o - -Peer Bark Court . . .. . Donmaten Wood . __ _ Immb oo L o T reire D LT TRA NG, . L]
Machagane GroupLireised., . . _ Mscfadane.Grown.Ieland . Mewlpanmountkennady  _ | Wickiow oL " - o e o3 DREA - - 086,16
Machuca Enginsering Ltd Crawiey 14 Hazalwick Mews RH10 1BE - 675 00
Mpfaleg 38490 Chimilin 47} Rowte De La Culsiniens Fmnce. 28490 - 1,89500
Maanet Schultz Lid - . High Strest .3- 4 Capital Park . Qld woeking e e QU2 D - 2028991,
Maqoum Venus Procucks Eugos . Maqnum Venis Products Europe Ltd %ﬁ%ﬁgﬁl o vme o HUrEE Byminess Park_ . i&ﬂé?& Midlends. . BYSIUT .. . o L2.023.5%.
Mata kmhnd Lid. . _Gmenpaue. RuRinges Fark ...623 Jordenxtown Awetue Rathooole B - - T s Lzl
Miind Dituning SupRlice Limited _ _ Galearm — .4 Galagmn Hall - .. .Pallymena e e e SSRARMAML . Ty 186G - Asiedn,
Mping Surface Finishing Lid ,Dunloy 42 Galdankah Rasd Bailymena JGa Antdm BT44 90B - F3.364 76
"Maine Tere Centre Cullvhackev .6 Dreen Ad - - LE72.00
Hanbat L1d T/ Ecobat, _ . .Lancaster Ropd - - - . Lancaster Hopsg - Shrewsbury, v e w - ShiuDahing - E- 0 15,180 87,
Manor boller Sendess . -~ .. BenacRoller Services -— . w.Cullbeckey P - P o e o PTARAER B
Menufacturing WL . ... — w Irnine. Bakery., . e GO WENDY WAISD - o0 .50wny Deve R T Tlpommiown | .- o . BIRISWE _ Lot oo 80000
Maglc Flget Sarvicen.... “Crmn Reyal Industist Park . " aple Houne — - “Shaweross Streer. - Rockpott, — FKLAEY S L L260M
Myrghall Truck & Fareham Indystrial Park Standard Wav Fareham Hampehtre: - PO1G BXL - 34,015.04
Martin Eosineerdno Sunplies Ltd .Galaerm Industrsl Fstate _ Unit 5, Bailymany e, Antdm RT4Z JFL 60,94
Master Ahtasives (od o e LADG March Industiz) Estate_ v e HighMarch o R Qavenlry . _ _ . Nomthants ..  MNNLi4PG _ -___ I6E
Fatflx Composite Matetals Camoa | Mabriy Compasite Matenals Comon R Philles . _ | _ __.BAsl . L . BS2ORH .ol L TR
Muxel Lubrcants Lid s v SRR PRIDEEE COMRLE oo UL D e e Santry TR L T L P
MB FIRREGLASS. UNIT }7-20 ABBEY BUSINESS PARK MJLd ROAD B NEWTOWNABBEY CO. ANTRIM BT36 JEE - 77 5
Mba Enoineering Systems Lrd Unit 411 Blh Park Thorp Arch Ls23 Mo JWethery 523 7FG 30,800,00
Me Trock W fus Ltd - Farstal Road, I — R L . Avlgsford _ Narth . Makistons Kent . ME20 BT ]
Maulev.Fabrcation Limited ... Ballvmaney.. . v e e . ghBallymens Road ... CooAntim_ _ [P [T— BTAI IR _ = 4A3%200
Mesley Prepsiop Limitea . Ballymaney e vaer wwdh Rallymens Road . . ~Co AntAm Ce e e - . R L I = oo 10134520
Meealq.: Selllm RN - ¢ T 9 - e DHRRIAR CRESOEDL, _ - [ - 1 & .o _ Angas
Mcsdean Enainesring itd . Balhywatsr 25 Westlan Rand Mewtownards ,Ca Dawn BTZ2 20P - 903,32
Moomb Steesl Ballvmoney .32 Landhead Road BT53 7HI> - 742361
Mcgreath Tavler (i) - o obhum - e e S.AMS PRk .Co Aptim - R e SBTRARDX - L7928
ay_Brothers i N Park . Intemational Retocation, hﬁ:-ﬁ Banoor Co Dgwn - e LR RTRATHY .- §00 ¢
"Mooreror Youna Wmited v e - Chathrdge o e Noth CaleEn BOBd... .. .. .. .. - v e e .. ..Seatland _ I PR . 1N - N X3
Mckanng Brothems ixd _ - Jubilee Road wa n e o Mckenne House .. . Mpnchester e . M2AX [ R 1. % 1%
Mcquillan Envire Care Ltd Mequillan Envira Care Ltd 111 Ballindery Road Ligbum BT29 254 17 64
Mekry Lana Gmph D-91465 Eroershaim Buchhaimar 3. 4 Germany - -R-91465 - Lie7.42
Merpedes Benz, Cars. e m v v Delpware Orive, AT Cash Offlcs _ _Tongwell__ o o Milton Keynes L MKLS BBA Lo - __121,450 50
Mercedes Bepz Tugkdkvan e HEWLOWNADDEY oo« 8749 Mallusk Road | QoAntam__  _ . ___ - .. o v BTGRP - 48,365 59
MetrLid__ . L i o R - o wu o amen L0 GhEQUETE RGN, . L. . J— . e o PEZRGEN s RSESEL
Metatec Mateflux Ltg. . ... . .. Pornsmauth e e o EIGEDGTDEE RO o R e L T T A
Mam Brakes Charlotte 5200 Harrts Tashngkay Bivd Marth Carolinz . 110269 - 7,385 79
Micrpvast Gmbh ~. . GOMBE Frankfurt AmMain. | Al Frandinstabe 83-83 ... ... _Germany R - .. L B0ems - 6LA6CEY
Mipmvast Power Systems Co,, _ CHwphow@by DT L No g196 HonfemaRond . . . | JZheliana Provinos . _Prehlmp_ _ _ w e 313000 e o AR R0GEE
Migmvast Powar Systams 1k Ltd ., ESE....F,ER_ R . Unit T The Grove Ind Ext R Swanley ... . Kemb ... BREBA s L0050
Mg Antrtm Siane Limied .. .. .. .Ballymens - [ %n...!o_._nnn Industrial Bx. R - - - o e e e o BTAEWHE - 24,366,30
Hid Aatrm Textilea -Nutis Comar 33 pallymather Road Cramiin .. b e e e am o w my w MRe4d. __ |- .. 682080
Midseast Antrim Berapoh Counci) 1-29 Bndge Street The Braid Ballymena BT4} 5E1 - 1,164 DO
Millars Vehucke Workghon, o AhogHIE 60 Glenhyah Read _ _Ballymena .- Co Antrim_ T4 D e LA
millbroak Proving Ground Led Milibrook Millprook Proving Ground _ "Nr Amothill, padfory _ o MK45 30 0 - ,u._cn 60
Millstream Aszaciates itd e Aberdeen, -~ . 10Queenp Road . _ - . . e e . MBISAZT - L 119400
Miithell Diestls Tra Mitchellpo. " Sulton-w-ahfiels . Fubwnod. Raod South “notinghemebim.... . ... Unged Kinadom . _war iz T T T e e7
Mitutoyn Uk Ltd Wast Point Business Park Joule Read Andover Hampshime. SAL0 JuX - 7,047.60
Mix Telematics Furene Ltd Bimingham Businese Park 61BC Kalahts Caurt Binminaharm B - 10,405 61
Mok Express Limited, .. ... . . s o S SEMTYLBDE Newtownabbey_ PO s . LETIe A - 153,641 80
MmNk _ L L L © eme .+ . . NG&Creah [ndustdal Park. . ___Toome, .. . . Nlrelend _ LBTALAVE _ 438,09
Mms NI Ltd — L P NG 6 Creaon Industyinl Pan... e LG TIE.", A, :....Eéenwa.‘u“ g4
Mohile Control Sakems S .. Brusseis v e mam e o UG DR LUMATRQL 34, . .. . T IR - Lyt
Mogam Tyre Servoes Enniskitien 56 Tampo Romd JBT74 6HR S08 90
Mol Toals Lid . __ - Upperands - - _..GuUsqorqan Lane | _ _BT46 5TE ™ 9488
Momentum Suppert - ___ Homentum Suaport _ _HaronRoad _ N e v _ _BTISHB.. _ . ... 438,10
Montpomery Enaineering Postolangne _ . 6 Bailynafis Rond - PR BT44 86T #.361.20
Motorway Direct . Swile Smet Fast ~  —  wWamanix Howsc _ _ DanVAleY ... . . Sheffield . . _ SO K 14,772.00
Mevola Preciaion Grninasina lid . __Castledswson _ - _&-BCuvanRead | _ Maghenafels...... .. . T .colondendemc, .. . ET4SSAF __ . ¢ 2777982

© 2013 Deloltte LLP | Wrights Group of Companies {in Administration) | 20 November 2019

30



Appendices
Appendix C

O0®
006

@06

Statement of Affairs

MRP Stock Taredtion

Ms3i Gb Ltd e

Mz Process. Comnenents. Lix..
'¥ih Aute Serviess Lig

Mullan Spraying Sarvioes
Mueat Ticare? Kable: .
Muroltiowd ........ oo s
NAM

Namegplate Seovigts Ld -
Natignal Gummi Aktiskolzg
National Sandaris Authqrity
Nc Creative Grouo:

NECHona Konqitd . _
Neison Hydrauiics Lid

New Asla

New Forest Commertals Lid
Newes Uk &

M Polymers Aasodation Ltd
Mipek Lid

Miec Solutlone

Nk Coatings Ltd

Nnr Global Locisticar

vormad Digltal Limited .
Noraren, Limited

Horthem Automation Ld

Northem Jmland Safety . .

Neghem Irslang Watar. . .. ...
Northem Magle Groyp

Mgrthem Reoianal College
Nehside Tuck Van, ... .
Newasco Led

Gdogalubions AR . -
Oetiker Un:—m&._wi nw_.ﬁ._

0ld Sty Engineering .

Omeas Sk .. . ... ...
Dwa Uk Ltd

Qne Phaten

Qemltas Inkamationn) Lid
Qragle. Comaration Uk

\Orsghein Europe _ PR
FSY

JIaagantry Bectronic Syatems,

[ T

«Par Gmup Ltd

Perpqen Group Led o
Farker Hannifin Ltd

Parker Sales Ireland Ltd
Parntline Lrited

Ppssenqer UR Services
Patloe Atomative Py bid . .
Patlan Automotnee Pty Lid nz)
Pattemon Protective Coatlngs
Pl Rlark Servicgs _ L L
Paul Cozicr Tia

Peaceful City {Intematioral) Lt
Peak-system Technlk Gbh

PELHAM INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LTD

Parry Lane Products
Perspnnel A Training
Pest Sojutigns _ _
Pater Nopis Lkd
Peterson Eurcpe [ivarls
Phssnix Life Limijed

Pirtek Belfast 2005

Pitcaim Englneerng Ltd
Pid_Safety Supphes

Pim Central

Pmt Gmbh

Prieutral [reland Ltd

Powersir Lid

Poa Industries {uk)

Ppa Industries (k) Ltd

Presx Metal Uk

Prestolife Blectric Lkd _
Primarus Lk Ltd I
‘PRINCIFAL COOLING

Prikex 1.

Prl Frewqht, Uk -
Proboat Led

Prof Roy Doaler__
Prophix Uk Lid
Probehied

Py Gings Lo Tl

Psy Transport Systems
Prec Pressure Technaloay Gmbh

,East Gateshaad Ind Estate
4 Meadowbank Road
Banks|de

Maghera

...uﬁ»nninan?mois PBolesi

xn:n__ Lane
.Balhmena
-« Ammestown Road .

Knaekmam Industrial Estate

. .10 T Ping Industrisl ho_.éﬁ

. First Avenws
Accounting Centre
Mewpark Tnustrial Estate

Sanwell Road

. One Tdnite

Blenheim Way, Fradley Way

... 10 Redlangds Cres3nt

T Carigdemys,.. . .. ..

o . PRBOXINS, . Ll
Fountain Canire
Farmn Lodoe Bulcnas .
JBradfom

1% Road
" Lewis Genter
Secplc Induxirial Estate
.Bullding. 7.3,
Ostiker Deytichiand Gmbh
DE Style Enainaering
c:..._.n Uk Lkt
...Ballvmena -
Avmnmouth _

Thames Valley Park

ol ....Coatke Hewther ..
ALBERT PLEMANSTRAAT 4 |
- Patham, Road. -

Ballvmena
AR Cayrt
Holhmok Lane
Chartey Merth Industiial Park
Wakefigld Europort
1 Craseside

e MuaEBead L

Shitley

Aummit Quuﬂsn_aoﬁn Estate
o e PATGIRRRDG JOR,

Dandenong
. belfasy

_7whiahill Lane
7. dorth Shiekds
11-19 Sha Tsul Read
£4293 Darmetadt
PO BOX 150,
Tamworth

Smeatgn Close
— 1 Gromge Gtreet
o MillResd... ...
- , Banknock
. Ballyamwley
. haughten
e S472 MY HR 120
Anteim
Wsbum -
e SROWMATEL - e
Trigate
Elistan .
_Bristol Road
v .. EAMstress Induatrial Eatabe
948 QLD ENGLISH ROAD
Wellington

v e oBRllvmens

., , r.:: wﬂnm!_u:__:ﬁa. Enﬂ
. . HiehWycombe

Findar Road
_ 51399 Burschejd_

A.16
Albany Road Gobeshead . Tyne & Wear . NEB 3AT 547 28
_ Unit 18 - PR _Camickferany .. . N . BT3B AYF _ 456 20
Castle Laure Sirlngshire P2 TXF 705 60
_ AFpreld - e - . BT4G 5L - 216 00
1, Cadds, 16 Yo), Sekeminar Cavirova, Loceall Turkey, . .. . 41435 +.1,166.606 68
165-169 Scotiand Srest seotiand .. L - . QS BPL. 15.865,20
Unles 1,2 & 4 The Bamn Tardebiage Bromserave 850 1LP 129,122 18
17 \Lme Raad . 8T42 3ax - 493,41
Unit 1 Jamestown Lnd Cantee Inchicere.... .. .. Publin A o - - _ L3597
Krontorpsy L4, Sweden 302 65 - 7,820 30
1 Swift Sqpumre Santry N publing D09 ADE4 - 1,530 00
Comer Qak Saltwil 891 30G - 4.380.00
.. . 25th Floor The Metropolls Tower - _Hunahom Kowloam — _ . JHenakena | [ T £).20L.29
Unlt H1/h2 Maira Road Lishum BTZ4 ZE) - 7.58
unit 1 - Black 4, 513 Ting Ko! Read, Tai Po. M, Hona Kepm, . P ..h 840 00
Panglrite House R Sourhamoton S 5015 0L . -
Néws Uk & Irtlang Lid Po Box B Peterborough PE7 BWT - 171
2 Caulside Drive _ Antrim, N ET41 20U - 900.00
54p Strathesm Court - - . BT14 9N - 94746
Unt 9 - Belfast Roac_ Antdm. ... . BT41 105 o . 396000
4 Wichelin Roed Co Antrim BT34 8PT - 2.956 80
Nnr House Feitham Migdiesex WA BNG 4350
sth Flear.. Broad Chare Newcastle Yoon Tyme . MEL 2HF % 644,70
ynit 7 Lichflekd StaHordehine WS13 BSY 22,557 03
Unit 9 - Lame; - PO, BT40 AFF E 2377.0
13 De Courcy Averue - e e e LLE R S 150,00
Nocthem Ireland Water _ Beltast [ - e e . BTLIP .o 18,063,45
.15t Figar Colleqe Street Balfest BT1 6ET 648 14
Financt Qffice Ballymena PR PR - . . BT43 7 2660 00
JLanmms Lane. - - JE - . e . ..BRZ.2HR - . 2073624
_Unit & Concourse Buildina 1 Queens [sland BeHfast BT3 90T - 647150
_ 404 Frgemrise Orive _. _Qhia et o Usa 43035 _ 73118
.Umit 8 Antrig County Antrim BT41 iAB - 154,553.65
_ _Nohaboatan 183 46152 Trollbastan SEvoen....... - . WSA48153 - 9,047,36
.. JEndincen Ak - _ Germany R L% ] . 34000
- CaAntom . . - AT40 206G - 4,236.00
‘New Marker Appmach T . N e JSIGRD _23, 558,38
Glenam Ballymena 8744 0BG 232,50
_ .7 camcoach Road Courly Antrim s o LBT44 7LW_ - 699,60
113 Burcott Roag - Bristol . . - 6511 34D L 7296
- Oragle Parkway_ - - Readung . ... P—_ LY - _  RGS1RA - 11.096 70
Qron House __ .o lnvemesy - ~ _ V2 GAA = _ 1395647
e PARNEYRLD NETHERLANDS I 0 377N .ot BEARE
wew o WRIEL s Ruaby - - Cv23 oPe - FA6085
76 Rallway Strast . - 200,00
_ Pagenbry House_ _ _Haok Rise South . Surbiten - KT6 781 - 7,938 %0
-Phoenlx Heuse. . LLoventy - _ West Midiands _ VG 4AD - 2642010
Bdge Houst, Drambead Reag Chodey Lancashire PRE 78X - 454 92
Glicar Way . o . CAsHeford - __WF 505 - T45.04
-Po Box 919}, . - Boumnemoyth R BH] 98y .- AmdRdel
Baldannei) Business Park ~ - 'Dublin_ [ - D& X¥5RL S
Dackfleld Road West Yorkshire UK. BOLT 7AZ - 1,815.20
unicg ., _ N Smethwiek west Midiangs 846 18T 13143
_ S0 Roges Drive: - Victoria Ce e e AUl R Y I P hBa354.93
90 Rodeo Drive Victaria Australla 7S - 11913
3471 Mlberthridat Rosd ..o Down . . BTS 4pY - 1,672 00
_ Unit d¢ Whitehll) Ingustia) € Roval Weotton Basssth . .. Wilkshirs — . _— _Shaps 10,035.64
.. 35 Sptway Avenue [p— _ PRV R _ NE3 3AZ 2,840.00
Roam 1611 Intemationsl Trmde G Tsuen Wan Nt Hong Kang 1,406 BO
Cito-rohm - Str 69 Germany 54393 78 07
o LGRIVEEY. + waws » . . MNORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE DN32 QSF DNJZ OSF T 3,153,60
“Uehfield Raad StafTordshine B79 TTL < 291,694 40
12324 Menry Steet 8 Astrim - . ET4Z 3AH. -~ 852 74
.62 Feraqin Road R - BT42 AFL P 1.248.00
_SEaTIon AROroach 5 Mary Crav Kent . - . LBRSZNR - 240,00
Unit 5a Analo Business Perk Aviesbury L Bucks .HP19 BUP - 777,36
ol Standed Life Investment Ltd £dinburgh - £H2 20U -
e LIS A} MGV Buginds Prri _Newtownabbey -..Co. Antnm. o . BTICTEE .. .. - 1.483.93.
Qrehard Farm Banmvbridqe . KA 1UA [T
...§ Galand Road Co Tyrane . ..8T70 INQ - 2,077 96
3 Brackivn Avenne Ezsex _ .1G10 1BL. - 1.320.00
- Bam Kicferstr 32 - Germanv P e AT - RZ9. 4
5 Caulside Drive Co Attin LBT41 30U - 3,177.60
1F Altona Rom - _ PR . BT27 508, - 5,089.20
Needham, Road - . Sulfoik - P IP14.2A0 . - 113,076.44
Floor 2 Hagley Road West Birmingham B&B QNP - 65,028 74
Beldmy Road West Midlands . WV4 7N
HMetmoslitan Park - Genfard . . Midlesex . B Bue - ABT08LE
i2b Earistrees Road. _ Comy - MOThANES L NNL7 44P 31,44
DUNGANNON Q. 0 BT71 7RG - 2,164 00
.Statgn Mills Somerset TAZL ENN < 1920655
Nizsn Awilding, Ruaby_ PO JOV21 PR S - A0 B0
Bumham On Crouch Essex M0 3TE -
19 The Pagdeck - JBT42 1AN - 2,280.00
Davidson House. I . .Readina  _ - . RG1 JEM - 309230
BJ. Bellshili Road - Br4s i - . Castindavsan, BT45 8HG - 571.80
15 Hillpetsem Road - ' By HP12 4H) - 9.830 9%
21 Impresa Park . Haddesdon Hertfordshire R _EN1] oD, - 309,222 53
Linge £1 - Gamany - R - . 5139 - 7,364 40

© 2019 Deloitte LLP |

Wrights Group of Companies {in Administration} | 20 Nevember 2019




Appendices
Appendix C

OO
006
®@06

Statement of Affairs

Pren Calibratign Wid. . . Crimec Avkout R . MRk 14 Gootar Bugiress Park, . Belfast e e - R BT7 14 oo 2,696.40
PUEHE . L. L ...Pricawatamauracoonars Lo - A Laganbank Rond . «Watertront Plaza RN - - . BTL3ER - 5661401
0. Srain .. __  _Johnlsan Bysiness Park Bl 737§ o 3&:‘2 Dr. whitstable RO {1 . 4 —— L s - ASTAE
Mngdag n_.;m.osn Machinery Niszhyang Town, Chenayanq Distrl No 138 XInmin Villnge Qinodeo China 266100 16,041 OB
Cickit wbd Manvers Ceptury Businéss Centré Ratherham 563 50A - . 48104
Quasstar Anabvtic Lig East Wall Road 1m Portaige Buginess Centrs JEnst Wall Cublin 3 - 4,071.32
Quality Frejqht Limited . __ 427 Holvwood Repd . MuirRuildiag ., L, N T - RS - BT4UT ERR © e
Quattm Produgts Id Quattm Prodycts Ltd . .. Pennith_ . . - Gumbria_ .- oo W{CALL BHO e R
Quay Cangg e VTGN BumESE PAK L JsUFlgn UM E . T T awestBankBpad Beltyst - . | T3 o0 St . JREQOR.
Ouidatart Tainina Md = . . e MCRATIRE, . s o AT REDOGOI NI, . L ADREML L L e _ . 6741 2H5 L - 138308
BJudle, o e e e JEILNTREOM, o e o ik SVDMOE COUIL, . s e e s T [ BT42 280 oot BaMe
Raba Aufomotive Compongnis Ipartaiep H-B0EO Mar Hurqury - 14607
Racking & Shetving Klibeqs Businass Park 14 Plasketts Close Kilbeas Rond Antrim BT41 4LY - 6,567 24
Reat Asset Managemant Knoll Rlse Gentral Court Omingtan Kent .BRE DIA - 2,567 20
Rtd Cow Morsn . _ R Nams Road _  _ _ _Red Cow Moran Hetel . __ - Dublin_ - - e B R - 15,163 19
RedsearLtd T/m - _ _ _ Famry Road - - .Bridoe Works - _iHesslg R - Notth Humbiersisie, . B TTEY) o A9
Refex & Alien Bodellweddan Kinrmei Park lnd Estate Rivd PR LLLR STY - 131710
Reid Machinery Sales  _ LGarvagh  _ - . «. M0L Garowreach Roag Coleaine  _ ... . Colondondery... ... .. BISLELN . ... 414236
Revilaqlaze _ __ __ . Brdae Rd . . _ Uni 2 Swanwick Busingss. Cantre  __Southamotan - © i e L 2O 2 LARAEI0R_
Rinpe Resourcind. _ 1LY - S Urign Rmet ... - - e - e - e e <o BTRRJOR e GTAAZ
Richards Bros .Pentood Industriat Estate. Molvarave Garmoe, Tcardiaan Certdioion JSA%) MG - 112000
Robert Swan, Cullybackey 56 Klivless Road BT42 1HD - 40.00
Roban Wagt & Sons PO L] o e e nw v -~ A1 Limavady Road, _ CoLondongemy - I . - _ .. BTELSER .. .. . 69.60
Roblpsan Boofing A8d... ... ... .. Pemadewn . . . ... .. 10fChadestewnAvenye . . . L. . . - e e e JBTBIREF . MBI
Rock Enaltwerng . _ . .Portaltngne - . . 53 Garvaghv Road . . e o - R BT4agHD . . . 103240
Root Soluklens Lud _ 15 High Street _- — _Chwch Famn Bam __ ___ _ — _ _ Jlaomstanton, .. R « AmBOdAR.. .. ... - _GEMIBP._ ___ - 24049585
Ross Corbaznies W . .. Randalstewn _ _ _ Sa Bastynafev Read SCRADKIM.. . .. L L ke v ATALIZ - - RS040,
Reasetts (Ul lid - Warthing _Meadow Foan Industrial Estate  _ West Sussex... . e aeman - BNLL ZRU _ -. 6145250
Roundhguse Property North West Southrinas Gffict Villsae 1 Roundhoyse Court JBamber Bricge Preston PRS §DA - 4.391.53
Rowan Telmag Hortorwaod 33 Rowesn Houge Teltord Shropshire TFL TEX - 1.686,00
Roy Hopwood Fastenar Lig Martel Caurt Urity 1% 2 1S Park Busingss Park Stockpon _ SK12AF - 6,247 68
Rs Comeqnents LLd Carby .Po Box 39 "Narthants *HN17 SRS - 282 5e
Rubbpr & Plastic Products . Duncrus Industrial Estate A0-38 Dungye. Place Belfast R - I . BIIam - 21.526:49_
RAubber Manufactiiring Services _ _ Rubber Manuteciuring Services. Serdbadh.. .. ... e - - [ CHALAD. ... ... . - =
Rumior Carnmercials . w  —.. - WestWits Teding Estate .- - Thebroadway . .__ - CoWerthey L T SV N -1 E LY SUONERE S A § )
Shb.COMDERIAPIE. ... Twelbam Geeen . . L0 . _Tovelers Lane - JHatfleld - I, L1 DRI SRR TEN - .. e
SMEGWP .. s _ 36071 Arzlenana. v} - - _ - _Vis Della Tecica zido Sk . R —— 1Y 4 S o 061627
‘Sac Compliance 6B-72 Newtownards Rogd City East ByAgnass Centre JBelfast . oT4 LGW - 756 G0
Sofe T Systemn. .. - v .. JiBCmisebs s _ __5th Flogr 20517 Grand Bay _ - CMaurtis L .. _ 30517 . 45450491,
Saftolada leutpnei btg. " Haktingh Avenie HasowTh Bllting - sEnst Kiliprioe oo - . B . .GIR0OR. . w. "o - LSEZA0
Safety Advige Centre _sallgp [ndystrial Estate . _73(74 Ounlgo Cammergial Fask  _  {Banaar L o . _ Bn9m) - AT
Safety Belt Solutions ... . . _CowellvRead . _. Klovaliy House __ \Sauthbeume” . - Weat Sussex... - . POLOBPE -0 LML,
Samoa Gtarkthy . Konak Solak Ketm By Mahalles) ¢Na 3 Tekkekay _ Samsun Turkey - 5.115.75
Sandy AnhucTmning.5er . . L JAahatdoc. Indystnel Estate.. ~ ..fesbouse. e SRR, - eeme . .. -GeLgndendeny - - BTagEHE L - B0ROD,
Saw.Techbosiand.. . ... __ .__DACGAMGIESSO_. . ... ...  .L0kR3-5DameoCewt zwmn_.a.p - - — - EQAnkim - BTIAR. ... ... = . LI
Savers Enaineenng Savers Enaineering Lid Soamount Castledary o Tymne BTAL 7NB

S8 Camponents (Intematianalikd Wisbech Millennium Warks Enterprise Way Cambs PEL4 0SB 4,756 54
SCANDUS (UK LTD UNIT 2 GAINSBOROUGH TRADING EST. _RUFFORD ROAD ;STOURBRIDGE. WEST MIPLANOS DY® 7ND - 123.99
Schatimuller Gmbh N _Berching Industiaptr # 3 JGermany 923 - ErE7a
Schenker {Irmland) Ltd _- _ _Shanron _ _.  .__ _Gmithstown Induptrisl Ggtate . __ 1O Clare n o o reland — e - A * 5/
Schmidhauser Aq, . . _ _&WERemapshem. . ._ Qker Nepstmbe 1. __ .Switredand R VRN .|+ N _
Seotr + Fyte 1ty - T soam Pyt L R ~ . LinKs Road _ - - - CTayoor_ - PN 1 o e o PPESEE | - __540.00,
Seqtt bader Uk Lid. - _ _  Dunbevne Ipd Estate. _ _ - uniL 7 . Dunsoyne S . v e woCOMDAY MeBth - L L L L L - Ln - 220,616,550
sacatt Medical Lbd - - — bshurn_ - _ Saloshisid Park . - - o e R 1 1. < S s - AN40
Scotts Fuels Beragh 51 Cuir Road maah R BT79 QUW - 29,580 0
5dc Trallers: Sdy, Traikers Tromebrdae ) BT41 355 - 385 61
545 Copoecy, Ltd R _  _Heron Road _ _M4PletsView _ _ . Bellast [ - BT3 9LE - - 3300
Schgen Recl Ieland | - 3 Ussue Road, - - 4BL28 25U . B JBT28 2 S o $O96S
Secume Owcleal Metwarks™ __ _  _ Useue Industaal Estase Anit_2 Rathdewn Cloge .~ _ _ __Llsbum o e e e _— .. BTZBRRE __ _ __- __ 223400
Senna Goun Lid - .. - - .ondop - A6 Mie Street “ . [ - ElnlmA_ - -
Aervicn.Metals (nothy - 77 Wandpark Ind €5t - 12 Talloark Place _ _ o Rumbemavkl L L BB, . L L . GEEOLN -t AB076.92.
Sevep Towes Training - Balymena _ _ _ _ 56 Henn Street _ o Antrim o s i - ... BTAZIAH - 340000
5fs Gmup Fastening Leeds LF3 Kidkglall Road . LS4 24T - 430 26
Sharahal Canmn Electron NaZ13a Narth Zhcnashan Road ,22nd Flocr Wanalan Building Pulug District shanahai China 200063 . AIe
Shape Machining Ltd Shape Machining Lid Ayenue Ore Station Lane. Witney Uk X280 4X7. - 2,445 60
Shetterprufe fpropristaryl Ltd . . Neave Tawnship - Haugt Street . _Port Blizaeth 5001 -- .. SauthAffca _ RS . R 334,50
Shay DeveioBmEnt Lic . . DoAlA Serings e . 3RS0 ROMWOCd Dive | “Flarida Uss 135 Lm AR5
Shelly Themmafoners ot Led " Shelley Themmotormens g Lid " . Faleo Road - Hinchinabrogke Buginess Park Hunkinadan Cambe* ..." ... PE29 BAH  _ - 18,469,05
Shanzhen Honqrai Ward . + w o TADAkend Industrial Zana No.57...... . .. Jhidl Aeor Bullding B, . ... ... ... Bdcan Shivan. . e EZheGdChing._ .. . 518000 __ . . .. .. 042292
ShenzhenZhenmng Rlastics - Lanatangilaa Jndustre . . «BBdilding, Ne. k. o iame Villaae, Tunoxia Tawn.. Dapapuan Vity, Chine o 823731 L o LO26.08
Shredbank Carmyduft JUnit 119 Knockbracken Drive Beltart BT§ BEX B 273 00
Sk Akg Thermotechnik Lettland Lv-3004 Jalaave )&w&un lelz 34 Lv-3004 - 152,488,02
Shuralass Sud S 24094 Figclang fea) Via Mandrizeg N 18 84084 - 2,227 35
Swemend Pic Princtsa Rosd 'Sir Wil Slereens House M0 ZUR - 29429501
Siemens Seindle & .. _Epsom Ave [ o - Cheshire s s K IPW L 3326050
S telandlid, . . . . Radymun, Industnal Extate. .. L . Sike House - -——— DML B s e o = e BORBL B4
Sl Hutchinsoniena)ikd v oKilrea Coleraine.  _ _ - . .Drumagamer Road - [ PO —— 1 ) 1 - 64T
Si5 Gt AId b Hymelng ., ... .. MneBRC o e e e Q0 Belmont Road . v o BT# ZNH PR 93,60
SKIPTON BUSINESS.FINANCE LTE..... . ...ROWAN HQUSE PRI o Ll Ly 1ot |  N— PR SHROESHIRE . _ . . e nTERTEL s BeB B2
Smart Graghics _Rothesav Business Park 9 The Alpha Centre " Iavdebank _ GB11P0 <" Tia20 00
\Smithy Enalneering Works Ballymena Pennvbridoe Industrial E5 . BT42 3HA - 1,086.00
Smvite Walloaper And Ballymana 7-11 Oueen Street_ e e - N BT42 286 - 36 70
Sodexqg Uid_ _ . POBox 791, Outa Centm . _ _Busingss Servicgs.. 310 Brogaway, . ... L. _Setfaml__. .o MBOQUE_ - Sl
Softing Aulomative Hect A Alge & .. _ _Richard Reltzner . o tasr . Gernam . [-BSEAQ o 529,39
Salldify Technokeow Sdn . _ Jin Teknoloax 8 Cnc Manufactuting Centre _Techooloay Puk Malavsla . .. -Buklf JiLS7000 K00 .. sTORQ . - SAAS5M.
Saukh Antiim Baljer - st - - 7-15 Enterprise. Crescent - [ ST 2P - L G0
Sqyersion Becavery (ukl. — Benties Wav . _ __ - _ _GcOoanHomes . _ . HewBemer ... . . _ ,:n_:i w e e v o - —EMSSFE = 93940
Spaczaae Synjhetics Ing Famn _1402 35th R Nw Nd 58L02 . - 1893684
Soafpx [ntemationsl Limited Baslngstoke Stroughey Raad Hamprhire RG24 BYG . 1,426 2%
Soarmow [ndustrial Suralies Lid Sparow Industdal Suoolics List Summerhill To Meath AS3 HE20 - 2,035.00

© 2013 Deloitte LLP | Wrights Group of Companies (in Administration) | 20 November 2019

32



Appendices
Appendix C

0 0®)
006
®06®

Statement of Affairs

Sparshatts OF Kent -
Speckrm Yehicle, Repairers
Sosrin Galvanisers Lkd
Spermin Metal Prodyrts Limibed
JSicer Driveahalt Uk Assv

Spp Pumes Lid .

Sordngvals. Inzulation. Himites,
SO AT B L s e
Ssah Swedish Steel Ltd

Statfing Recruibment T/adamang
Stagecgach Services Ltd -
Stadall fvehiga Fitbings)

Ser Seating.
Reveann Pagaking ed_

Stop-chos Limited _ [ —

Starmas Equlgment Setety
Strald Numsares

| Srand7 Uk Ltg
Sryttural Design &
Sun Yet [hk)
Suppiy Teshnologies [ukal
A 24 L., .- -
Sepcelak Ireipnd
Svretic Mobile Systems
Suniab Anatvtics &

Syaiem Cantrols b .., T

Tait Europe Lkd

Tata el Uk Limiteg

Tef Themason {_ __ _

Thf Thomascos Ltd

TiwD01 The Barcode Wardhouse
Tk !n.5]1 Ple Led .

T Solutign Sdn __ -
TdnD3 Tol Soletiap S8 Bhd |
Jeach weld Training . PR
Techna International urmited”
Technical Services Gioup

Technical TARspars Producks
TEORAYE ... ..o o o o
Jechnecant. Foundry .

Tek Seating Ltd

Talnoware Oy

. Temole Manufacturing Co

Thameside Are Protection

The. Mount Chares

The Open University

The Pmbe Groun

The Quesns Unverity OF Beitast “
The Self Storage Warehouse
Thomas Hemle Commenials
Thamfon, Bothars -
Three Elgments Loaistics.

Jimken Europs, . . JE—
TIRpsary. Water - (.
Tip0bL Ti Pigting Ltd _

ot Uk Lid . PN
Tt Wk btd
Temmy Walker
Towsr Tanslt Opecatians btd.
Townhall Taxis

Transcal Ld

Tkascert Doar Solutiens
Tmnapert Resovrees Job .. _
Tranaport Supolles fnf} _ R
Transwioers Ltd

TRovAR Preciskan Enginsering Lid
Trelleborg Industriat Avs

Tmmea {lbruck Lid

Trend Marine Produtts Lid

Tieel Compnosites [ni) Lid

Trident Foams Limited, ., .

Triscan Svstems Lid  _

Trska Eneroy ... ... .. .

Trutk Align Lansen . - -

Trw Automolive Expana 5
Tube Gear Ltg
Tughang

Tullvglass tiause Hokel. .. -

Twneside Safety Glasz Co
T3 Tere Tewn

St Unjon: imentitiondie Ogs Tr
Minter Pvg Led —

Euplink Tnd Eeate

Fitzrov Business Park -

Soemn Galvanisers Ltd -
N Irelaps
Park Farm Sguth
_ .Channel Cammersial Parkc
- Domgh . .. .
Cray AYanug .. ... .
Hamowboal Way
388 Mallugk Road
_ Apounts Receivaple N
-Badminian Read Tadina Fs
- - .Statien Read Business Park
Stemibab La
60-434 Poznan
. Woagside Road [nd Extate
Slouak Trading Estate
- Cantee RN

Ballindermy Rpad
oz Granvillle Road ~
wo WAlon UMMt Centes, L L

e e MIRRFBAIAGE Road Enst.

Solerbridas Business Pase
:___«zu_c_... Oby.Pats,.. ...

w _n._uoon Business Park... .

Buckingwav Business Park

Fo Gox 106 o
Hydepark Ind Esiate_ -
Ganagh_ . -
The Barcodt Warthoust

Ang Mo Kig_Ave § -
Taman Perindustrian Cemerang
STatan Penndystiian Crmedang
Ballyrebert ... . . o

Dwlaht Read

Tnmity Way

Woosside Raad

Poagown........ ...

Arwsur

Kinastanding Way

Cranes Farm Road
Bairant
The Open University
RSt Leake, -
Mabmmiy Read . _ . L .
Bamber Bidge
JKngwpley Ind Park North
Ashinaten -
Greenisland . -

S Rpyenil Business Fack ..

T{ Plating Ltd
... Ramshattem -
_Nutta Carnar ..
. 3 Willzrft Meadows ..
e TRAL WaStRm RoRR -
Doash
Houstoun Industrial Estate
- Halylend
_  Bmaberouah Fem_
Dargan Credcent
hytton Roagd
Castictan Park
_Bursom [ndustaai Estate
Mirdly Gean. .. ... .
Catfiald

Greenan Roag
- -Gavt Valley Industdal Estate
_ Clavion Bysiness Park
_The Pask, . ..
.. Schooper Coust.
Landaben C/d
Springhcad Road —
Batast
. Batiymens
_Balivmena, -
Suites 27-29
Team Vallay Treding Estat
Tyre Tawn
1090 Brussels _ -
Uister Py Ltd

© 2019 Deleltte LLP | Wrights Group of Companies (in Administration} | 20 November 2019

A Castla Road Sittnaboyrme
Buslay Camer .. ... Sendy o, SKue L
Magherafelt Ao - DRRSEOWA. . s
Oraperstown
11 Ruthedont Drive Wellinabarzugh
Unlt 2 Oakhank Queens Road
15 Serinqvale Road, Baliyclare |
6. Ravansauay Business Cantre Ordington
Hurst Business Park B Il
The Guikd House Newtownabbey
ngﬂgﬂmﬁﬁﬂa Lid m.oz Bank
- ate
n»:...:nnns_ Howse . .. - - Tevheabure P
Ahgabill Ballymena
Ul Crhachowska 11 Poland
Junit 26 . —  Bellymens .
Banbune Avenus o Slih...,
_The_Hatianal Warshouss. Safety, . . Savth.Fislsan. todasioal st .
126 Nurgery Road Ballymena
Suite 3. 1st Figor, The Stables Cambndoeshire
34 Crascent. Business Park w . Hshem
Unit 05 4/f Eperay Plaza Tl Sha Tyw E3at
492 Helte Place. .. .. el Bamber Bridge
Unit,. 2 Moorhiidae Caprt  _ Binafiam
3 Spierstadae Way Themlictank

- Wnit2, Wyder Court. _ _ Rluet)l Way
Unit & Parc Cer Seicn North Wales
G4 Frmuaane Way Ankdm_

-.Unit 23 Tmoperslane Ent Cr ... . . Camicklerous -

.A15 Nursery Rasd Ballymena
Unit A Swavesey
PO Talbox Works - L3 2ng
o A9 Michetin Road i s IR P
-~ WSel@Kilyvalley Road ... ... .. . .Calerine -
Newark jndusirial Est Nottinahamshire
2030 Northstar ésamk o #0442
.No, 25, Jelan Masvhur 3 . Niu Tirgm _
NeRJulan Manry — My Tirmm
vt WIERT, Meadows 'Co Antrim.
1 Melrm Centre ‘Watftord
Unit 5 Trinity Park Chinatord
.. \Woodsioe Industria) Extat. _ Sallymana
-.&3 Charestown Qrive - Ca Agragh |
.122/3b, 0 Road . & -
14 Deamua Park Tunbridge Wells
Umnasisentie 8 Finland
3 Fimt Avenue Miltnn Keynes
Unit 28 Biaris Industrisl Estate - habam ..
pamfeld Roae -
JUnit 4 Savereign Park Baslidon
251-263 Ormeay hoad
Belfast
A7 Damgon Road,, Nethinghamshire
Income QMice . JBeifast .
Unit 4 Dewhurst Row Precton
Newster Road Liveroad|
North Seakan fod Fstate _ _ _
126 |lpper Rand —  .Caunty Antim -
L. Unit il . Castlefard I
Unit 1 _ - Belfast -
Hewtonmabiey

. POBgx4 R Bury
14 Belfast Rand - Crumlin
ftow.k} Ballvigbart -
Westboma Fark Garaae Landon
2 Moy Hanar Ballvclare
Firth Road - Livinaston  _

_ 43 Braton Drive - Fssex .
Wrozan Business Cente L Welon Read.
Dmpan, Cgurl, wv m m - Dellnst
Sevem House Warcester

_ it 31 e Tranch Road,

.4 Hoods Clase R Lolcester
o GOUBIANA Roag! P «. Wigan -
- . .SEen Rosd —  Nerfolk -
unlt 20-11, Wilitown Ind mu-..n Watreraint
. B House - QI Station Read
4 Pelre Coun Acaingter

"4 The Hyde Buildina " - Camickmipes....... ... ..
Unit LB Schaoner Park, _Crousmys. BURinEss Ear
Paligono Industrial Ge Parnplona
Unit BX Sarinahead Park Northfieet

. 30 Victoris Street .
178 Galgarm Road CoAntm ... .. -
Gajoamn Rd o e e e e .
Aip Houke Filth Flagr
Kipasway Noph Gateshead Tine & Wear
Ballymeny .
6 Rue Ste Mare w . BeRNm

- Uboet Ballingermy ..Hsbum

2 ot

Kenn .
Kent... . B
o, Lonwersiery

" Northamatonshire
JBelfagr
Cowaty Ankdm | __
R
Brieriey HiH

. JBoate) ...
- . Sleusestershim

“Barkhire

.Emminaben. T

— SKockport -

E. Antrim

.. Hana Kopa

. ﬂﬁaa.cgsuzﬁ
Rotls  _
Glasaow

Presten

_Co Aatnm . | -
" G0 mntim
Cambridaashims

Por Talbag
Newtownabbey _ _

_Singapore -
_ Joher, Mylwvsla _
- Jobor Mylaysiy

. ance -
Lo Aptrim_
Baldare _

" o Antdm

_ Mallysk

" _ Newry, G Down

_ __ Furmess vale Hinh Peak

_Lancaghire

Oanfor, Kent
Sasin
Kent

" Dinqwall Road Croydon

Ka Antrim

HE10 IRM

_BT42 4Q)

_SUHR
. NE2Y 1EG..

BT42 200
PE1% 28U
_ BT28 26K

" PRS AAX

283970
o 5904.00

30,107 33
548247
18000

TR T4t

23,207.95
. 0.0

- . 51022
- 1.809.8
154.00_

,;s  120.900.00.

1.147 00

e BN DO
o7 952,68
. 420,00

3878 54




Appendices
Appendix C

()
000
@06

Statement of Affairs

Ulster University Caleraine 'Cromere Road Ca lendondemy BT52 154 689.00
Mnicam Freight Ltd | o e ROMIRYS Green Lane e =~ 4% Hales Industrial Estate COMENETY. .. e v v e — —n e = = — - CYE BAN A 402.85
Lntreack bed - PR a1 T TS 1) R Uit 4 Mackesan Read . _ Latcashing. ... oo o - v e o — — — OLGBHZ - B,105.19.
Univar Soecinlity Consumables .Balloo Ave Unit 1 Dalzeli Ind Estate Bangar _ BT19 70T - 4,60
U5 Hybrid Corparation _ e - JTotrence__ _ .. M5 Maple Rreet. - K= e e m e 90503-3807 - 5.252:22 .
HSSC Acquisition Carn .Extan - 150 Gomgon. Prive . MAR s JBA10344-1304 14.152,07
AacCeram . Bristal & Sath Science Park __.Qffice 115, fanovation Centre  _ _ Dirac Crescent, Emersons Groen . Brisia). England, .. .. BSI67ER ... __ - __ 2248500
Véebimited . . . .. L. ...5tAcdrewsRoad. . .o o _Unik 6, Sevemside Tadina Est. . Avoamouth .- ~ FBristal . . .. LBRL9ER. . . - . AR,
Valpar Indystrial ‘8allog Indugtrial Estate 113 Ballog Drive 8119 797 - . 3361570
YolueCabs Ltd . ... . sBeMest o 16 Wellington Park, . _ o — o v JOTREAD . LS X )
Sanguand Founsdey bad.. ... - iLye, Stourkrdee.. . . . . Bost lane . e o MeSEMidlangs . DYaiaw - .. 7B.A81LE2.
vdl Bus Intemnational ... . . .. - PoBOxXTIZ. .. ... . .. Hoevenweal - . .5605 X Eindhoven ‘The Nethedands .. - %:106.53
Vehigle Certifcation Aoency . ‘FMNmBnB Road . . "L Eastoate Office Cenfre T Bristal RO PR . - .BSEGXX | PR P Lt 2]
Vehice Window Cante. Vehicle Windw Centm (vwe Ltd) _ _ Castleford o e VL Yarkshive o e - - - WF10 INZ e
Yelox Uk Lid Yelox Wk Ltd High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire HP1L 1BS - 149,22
Venartd . _ Kerfogt Reat 'Unit 50 Gatewsy 49 Trade Fark .. .Wartington P - _WAZ BMT - . 2.057.00
Venta Global -, Bouth Wonston Westhlli Rpad North Winchester 5021 3HN s 4447596
ventac - _ Blessington, oo - L Ftzwilllam House - Ca Wickiow - . Ireland U . R - - §.318.04
L 18201mh Bolswam.. .. . e PE MATE 216 . The Netheriands .- - e e e e e - N A0.814,59
versign] Software Milleniym Wallway JMillgnium House Dublin DUYBLIN_] - 19,690 25
Vibraggpustic. G Alr Sarings 4400 Nyiragvhasa . Pedeyits UE106%8 . . ... ... Hungary . o - 4400 xS BG4S0
Victory Fire Lid _ ... . Aveley - _JUnit30 Thurpck Centre_. . . Purfleet [T P RM15 4YG T s 14820
Yumlass.S ... _ P . _ Sahe fdisan 8-14 | o = Zpolicen Industrigl Butalvent L _ Mapresa foarcelonay T Tgeen . T T L B L L. .. ..8437381
VIRAN .. v T Kelyin IndEstate.. .. - . . ...30-12Glenfleld Road R Eastidloide . _ __ .. ‘Glageow _ _ .. GISORA o 12,4809
_Virdti By _ Amsterdam iWlliem De Zwligerdaan 350-352 Netheriands 1055 RD - 29.913.07
visien Express (uk) Mere Way  Flelds Park .Nottingham .. NGLL SNZ - 3,505 ¢0
Mita Matedats.ird.. . N 1 V.1, T1) - . EEMDQ. Business Park. .. ............Befast - [ERRPR——E | b ¥ . S 4,955.50
Vix Technalogy Uk Unit 406 First Floor Cambridge Sciance Park Cambridos Che OWW - 4331345
Vogel Industries fm}) Kawasan Perndustrain Tampp] <No 14 Jslan Padn . . . 61200 Johor Bahru Malavila . R - 59.950.66
Yohlws b . .. - 2Pames Wallls Road - reCAORUNON HOVSK. . .. e o oDRQERSWORD... . L. L . e B POLE STT. oo e ™ 5.014.59
Volth Turbo Umited Crovdon 16 Beddington Farm Roed Surrey CRO 4%B - 17,354 10
s_.ﬂ.wpnn....n_._u - - _.Belfast - - . - - .6}mMalone Reag o e e e S B oo - BTOBSA. .. ... .:. . 563800
W R Keonedy.... .. .. - - .Pennybidae Ind Est. .. SeZ7a P Ballymena e+ o e R -G T———— ¥l
W S Electrics R . ... Brouahghanre | . 165 Camlouah Road . Ballymena o - . . - BTAZTW - 5.650.68
W.h, Tildeslpy bid _ __ Lo L Bowsteer L CUREWORKS s lIRRRN . WestMidlands . . ___ . ___WVII2AN. . ... .. 1207630
Wabc Autemative Uk Ltd Grange Valley Road unit 1 Grange valley Batley West Yourkshire WF17 6GH - 262,73843
Wakd Antrishe Gembgh - o Walsmee o o - Hanns-hoerblaerstrl__ .. GEMMANY. . e 0 o e R LT SR 3,727.31
Walden Enter T/a, -~ Mamin _.MundvsFamm_ .. .. ........ .Fodinabodes. .. ... ..Hamoshie = . e SPBARM. o o - 18000,
Walter Watsan Ltd Greenfield Works 1Ballylough Road Bt31 8fq Castiewe!lan BT31 910 - 52,6800
Wang Tung (shing keel  __  __ WahFungind Centrs __ _ Flak | 2 Block 2 o __33-39 Kwei.Fung Grescent. . ... . KwalChung M.t Hong Kong.  _ e 9.50002
Watedogic, . . ... DL Watededls.. . _ _ - _ . ‘palivmountRoadlower ___ ___ __ DUBIAAZ . er oo o oo e s e s o~ —-BAAKD 28 D RS Y1
Wiavaform Ca4 Ld R Jhaamington Sps 22 Hapten Crofts Warwldkshire CV32 6NT - 420,00
Westem Commencial .. - - .. FAStMalpzindustial Estate | @ Smoson Boad . __._ Broxbum Lo e v o s o mem ww - - EHERASNR__ - 95148
White Hil Enainesring m>35< 93 Camowreagh Read .Ca Antrim BTS3 8RS - L3132 |
Whitian Indusirial T/a Unk __ ... .. Lalesflelde _______ . o Lk HOusE R Shrnshi..... ... .. - - JETAN - _374.36.
Whittle Flsodna ca. _ ... mrn&!._n - o %ﬂE: Way oL - - e mam o e e — __.PR26 7UX so_ B9.91347
Widney Manufacturing Ud Plume Street . P O Box 133 BG6 75A 821
W13 Wilsen & Mawhi Rdo.oL L . amm am o o3 WininAne ROAM..... . .. . L o —_— e - e = BT423HN. . .. - _ 90,224.77
Willis Towers Watson _ .. _Delfast . 24 Ormeau Avenue. . e o - —— - BT2AMG ...... . - 154838
Willow Technolagies Ltd . .. _ . :Barem Amms Road . w e . JUnit3BomsYam..... ... _Copthame ... .. oo _WestSussex k. _ L. RHIQAML.. ... - .. 44100
Witsans. Of Rathkenay _ __ _ ___Rathkeany . __ . _ _,371-381 Cushendall Rossl ... . . .—Ballmera. ... .. .. ... —Co.Amdm. _._ _ __ | _BTAIAHE. ... - 1.558.74
Woodbine Sidps Ltd Ballymena, .72 Cloughwater Raad Co Antrim BT43 652 - BT
Mrght Servine & RepalrCemtre _ . ,ma_-na_. Road .. __. Galgam Industial Estate Balvmera.... . .. I . _ . .BTaziPY - 256,50
Wuth Elektopik Jos_ _ __ . _ .. . 'Wirthstrabe 1 _ - 'Gewerhegebisl Waldzimmen o . 74675 Niedernhall... ... . - Gemmany. ... . ..ot 5050493
Yes003 Yesss Electrical _Penrwbrigge Industrial Estate unit 1, Peanvbridge Business Par Ballvmana _ . Co.Antrim Tprazave - 176.50
Zf Frgarichshafen da__ Lamitrde - . - _ Gv.Chassls Modules. . _ Lemany. .. .. L L - oo A9y - U FS01L9A.
Zf Figdrchshafen Aa  _ 79419 Schwinfurt Cv Pamesr Technelogy PR €| 1,20 1, T S — - Tss . ... -. ..RSS5BR
#F QPENMATICS S R.Q ‘PODERRAROVA 2042/1 |CEECH REPURBLIC . [ - . _oc - 110,966.9%
AF Passau Gmbh_ ___ __ Passau __ _ _ . - JTicthaper Strasse, 28 o .. Genmany, e et e e o~ D403 o 49596037
Zf Services Uk Lid Lenton Abbey Field Road Nottingham NG7 25% - 23,511.38

© 2019 Deleltte LLP | Wrights Group of Companies (in Admimstrabon) | 20 November 2019

34



Appendices
Important notice

OO
0600

Important Notice

This document has been prepared by the Joint
Administrators solely to comply with their statutory duty
under Paragraph 50 of Schedule B1 of the Order to lay
before creditors a statement of their proposals for
achieving the purpose of the administration, and for no
other purpose. It is not suitable to be relied upon by
any other person, or for any other purpose, or in any
other context.

This decument has not been prepared in contemplation
of it being used, and is not suitabie to be used, to
inform any investment decision in relation to the debt of
or any financial interest in the Companies.

Any estimated cutcomes for creditors included in this
document are illustrative only and cannot be relied upon
as guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors.

Any person that chooses to rely on this document for
any purpose or in any context other than under
paragraph 50 of Schedule B1 of the Order does so at
their own risk. To the fullest extent permitted by law,
the Joint Administrators do not assume any
responsibility and will not accept any liability in respect
of these proposals. ’

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Companies
and contract without personal liability. The
appointments of the Joint Administrators are personal to
them and, to the fullest extent permitted by law,
Deloitte LLP and Deloitte (NI} Limited do not assume
any responsibility and will not accept any liability to any
person in respect of this document or the conduct of the
administration.

All licensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are
licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency Practitioners by
the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and
Wales and the Institute of Chartered Accountants of
Scotland. Peter Allen is licensed in the UK to act as In
Insolvency Practitioner.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Wrights Group of Companies {in Administration) | 20 November 2019




Deloitte.

Deloitte LLP 15 & limited liabllity partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC303675 and its registered office at 1 New Street Square, London EC4A 3HQ, United Kingdom.

Deloitte LLP is the United Kingdom affiliate of Deloitte NWE LLP, a member firm of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited, a UK private company limited by guarantee (*"DTTL"}. DTTL and each of its
member firms are legally separate and independent entitles. DTTL and Deloitte NWE LLP do not provide services to clients. Please see www.deloitte.corn/about to learn more about our global netwark
of member firms,

This publication has been written in general terms and we recommend that you obtain professicnal advice before acting or refraining from action on any of the contents of this publication. Deloitte
{NI) Limited as subsidiary of Deloitte Ireland LLP accepts no liability for any loss occasioned to any persen acting or refraiming from action as a result of any material in this publication.

Deloitte Ireland LLP 1s a limited liability partnership registered in Northern Ireland with registered number NC1499 and its registered office at 19 Bedford Street, Belfast BT2 7E}, Northemn Ireland.
Deloitte (NI} Limited is a limited liability company registered in Northern Ireland with registered number NI635334 and its registered office at 19 Bedford Street, Belfast BT2 7E3, Northern Ireland.

Deloitte (NI} Limited Is a subsidiary of Deloitte Ireland LLP. Deloitte Ireland LLP i1s the Ireland affilate of Deloitte NSE LLP, 2 member firm of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited, a UK private company
limited by guarantee (“DTTL"). DTTL and each of its member firms are legally separate and independent entities, DTTL and Deigitte NSE LLP do not provide services to clients, Please see
www.deloitte.com/about to learmn more about our global network of member firms.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP, All rights reserved.



